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WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES

STATISTICAL REPORT

APPOINTED COUNSEL FISCAL YEAR 1999

Total Number of Claims Paid

Total Number of Direct Expense Claims Paid
Total Number of Hours Paid

Total Amount Paid In Claims

Total Fees Paid to Counsel

Total Expenses Paid

Average Total Cost Per Claim

Average Counsel Fee Per Claim

Average Expenses Per Claim

Percent of Total Claims Attributable To Fees
Percent of Total Claims Attributable To Expenses
Average Totél Cost Per Hour

Total Hours In-Court

Total Hours Out-Of-Court

Percent of Total Hours In-Court

Percent of Total Hours Qut-Of-Court

25,266
971
245,917
$13,313,137.71
$12,087,659.01
$1,245,478.70
$526.92
$496.71
$51.26
90.64%
9.36%
$53.92
47,815
189,102
19.36%

80.64%

NOTE: Figures represent payments made for eleven months. Involces received from

July 1, 1998 to May 31, 1999,
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WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES

AVERAGE TOTAL PER CHARGE FOR FY 1999
(ALPHABETICAL ORDER)

ABUSE & NEGLECT $995.23
ACCESSORY $659.78
AGGRAVATED ROBBERY $1,287.86
AIDING & ABETTING $631.72
ANIMAL CONTROL $308.33
ARSON $860.41
ASSAULT & BATTERY $332.24
ATTEMPT $833.60
AUTO TAMPERING $339.79
BIGAMY $551.90
BOMB THREAT $248.50
BOND REDUCTION $368.78
BRANDISHING WEAPON $343.02
BREAKING & ENTERING $706.47
BURGLARY $819.31
CIVIL RIGHTS VIOLATION $457.92
CONCEAL A MINOR $365.84
CONSPIRACY $805.76
CONTEMPT $448.20
CONTRIBUTE DEL MINOR $310.36
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES $674.68
COUNTERFEITING $5631.62
CRUELTY TO ANIMALS $587.95
DEADLY WEAPON $368.22
DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY $380.70
DISORDERLY CONDUCT $286.03
DISTURB THE PEACE $374.94
DNR CHARGE $399.09
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE $323.19
DUI 18T OFFENSE $365.65
DUI 2ND OFFENSE $324.70
DUI 3RD OFFENSE $7562.09
DU W/ INJURY $804.49
EMBEZZILEMENT $959.44
EXTRADITION $490.02
FAIL MAINTAIN CONTROL $334.62
FAIL STOP/EMERGENCY $205.17
FAIL TO REG SEX OFFENDER $267.40
FAILURE TO APPEAR $301.88
FALSE INFORMATION $363.40
FALSE PRETENSES $685.41
FALSE SWEARING $515.07
FLEEING VEHICLE W/DUI $592.61
FORFEITURE $387.91
FORGERY & UTTERING $5356.81
FRAUD $530.26
FUGITIVE/JUSTICE $371.19

FURLOUGH REQUEST $266.50




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES

AVERAGE TOTAL PER CHARGE FOR FY 1999
(ALPHABETICAL ORDER)

GRAND LARCENY $777.01
GUARDIAN ADULT $995.66
GUARDIAN CHILDREN $999.71
HABEAS CORPUS $1,330.46
HARASSMENT $386.75
HARBOR FUGITIVE $250.90
HAZING $515.50
HIT & RUN $7564.43
HOME CONFINEMENT $364.97
[LLEGAL SALE ALCOHOL $779.50
INCEST $1,566.52
INDECENT EXPOSURE $437.27
INTIMIDATE WITNESS $662.50
INVOL MANSLAUGHTER $3,478.87
JAIL ESCAPE $604.85
JOYRIDING $338.30
JUVENILE $392.43
KIDNAPPING $1,772.68
LEAVE SCENE ACCIDENT $285.69
LITTERING $383.38
LOITERING $274.00
MAGISTRATE APPEAL $793.06
MAKE/USE EXPLOSIVES $885.43
MALICIOUS ASSAULT $1,193.16
MALICIOUS WOUNDING $875.02
MANDAMUS $193.50
MENTAL HYGIENE $99.48
MURDER $4,872.32
NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE $1,585.90
NO OPERATORS $283.57
NO PROOF OF INS $297.89
OBSTRUCTION JUSTICE $333.95
OPEN CONTAINER $261.30
OTHER $546.63
PAROLE/PROBATION $450.36
PATERNITY $574.66
PEACE WARRANT $328.41
PERJURY $423.12
PERMIT UNAUTH/ORIVE $312.58
PERMITTING DUI $326.80
PETIT LARCENY $324.13
PROHIBITION $1,999.11
PUBLIC INTOXICATION $283.74
REC/TRANS STOLEN PRO $523.11
RECKLESS DRIVING $318.27
RESISTING ARREST $314.73
ROBBERY $904.68

SCHOOL BUS VIOLATION $295.31




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES

AVERAGE TOTAL PER CHARGE FOR FY 1999
(ALPHABETICAL ORDER)

SENTENCE REDUCTION $376.43
SEXUAL ABUSE $1,193.18
SEXUAL ASSAULT $1,662.26 .
SHOOT W/N 500 FEET $297.61
SHOPLIFTING $408.13
SOLICIT/PROSTITUTION $450.25
SPEEDING $248.89
STALKING $595.65
SUPREME COURT APPEAL $1,983.69
SUSPEND/REV LICENSE $336.01
TERM PARENTAL RIGHTS $1,001.45
THEFT $374.31
TRAFFIC CONT DEVICE $330.79
TRESPASSING $307.11
TRUANCY $252.19
UNCASED GUNNEHICLE $223.00
UNDER AGE DRINKING $264.50
UNLAWFUL DUMP $320.33
UNLAWFUL WOUNDING $618.58
VEHICLE INSP/REG $342.89
VOL MANSLAUGHTER $918.25
WANTON ENDANGERMENT $890.13
WELFARE FRAUD $537.90
WITNESS $340.61
WORK RELEASE $256.51

STATE AVERAGE $526.92




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES

AVERAGE TOTAL PER CHARGE FOR FY 1999
(IN DESCENDING ORDER BY AVERAGE TOTAL)

$4,872.32
$3,478.87
$1,989.11
$1,983.69
$1,772.68
$1,585.90
$1,562.26
$1,556.52
$1,330.46
$1,287.86
$1,193.18
$1,193.16
$1,091.45
$999.71
$995.66
$995.23
$959.44
$918.25
$904.68
$890.13
$885.43
$875.02
$860.41
$833.60
$819.31
$805.76
$804.49
$793.06
$779.50
$777.01
$754.43
$752.08
$706.47
$685.41
$674.68
$662.50
$659.78

$631.72
$618.58
$604.85
$595.55
$592.61
$587.95
$574.66
$551.90
$546.63
$537.90
$535.81

MURDER

INVOL MANSLAUGHTER
PROHIBITION

SUPREME COURT APPEAL
KIDNAPPING

NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE
SEXUAL ASSAULT
INCEST

HABEAS CORPUS
AGGRAVATED ROBBERY
SEXUAL ABUSE
MALICIOUS ASSAULT
TERM PARENTAL RIGHTS
GUARDIAN CHILDREN
GUARDIAN ADULT
ABUSE & NEGLECT
EMBEZZLEMENT

VOL MANSLAUGHTER
ROBBERY

WANTON ENDANGERMENT
MAKE/USE EXPLOSIVES
MALICIOUS WOUNDING
ARSON

ATTEMPT

BURGLARY
CONSPIRACY

DUI W/ INJURY
MAGISTRATE APPEAL
ILLEGAL SALE ALCOHOL
GRAND LARCENY

HIT & RUN

DUI 3RD OFFENSE
BREAKING & ENTERING
FALSE PRETENSES
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES
INTIMIDATE WITNESS
ACCESSORY

AIDING & ABETTING
UNLAWFUL WOUNDING
JAIL ESCAPE
STALKING

FLEEING VEHICLE W/DUI
CRUELTY TO ANIMALS
PATERNITY

BIGAMY

OTHER

WELFARE FRAUD
FORGERY & UTTERING




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES

AVERAGE TOTAL PER CHARGE FOR FY 1999
(IN DESCENDING ORDER BY AVERAGE TOTAL)

$531.62
$530.26
$5623.11
$515.50
$515.07
$490.02
$457.92
$450.36
$450.25
$449.20
$437.27
$423.12
$408.13
$399.09
$392.43
$387.91
$386.75
$383.38
$380.70
$376.43
$374.94
$374.31
$371.19
$368.78
$368.22
$365.84
$364.97
$363.40
$355.65
$343.02
$342.89
$340.61
$3390.79
$338.30
$336.01
$334.62
$333.95
$332.24
$330.79
$328.41
$326.80
$324.70
$324.13
$323.19
$320.33
$318.27
$314.73
$312.58

COUNTERFEITING
FRAUD

REC/TRANS STOLEN PRO
HAZING

FALSE SWEARING
EXTRADITION

CIVIL RIGHTS VIOLATION
PAROLE/PROBATION
SOLICIT/PROSTITUTION
CONTEMPT

INDECENT EXPOSURE
PERJURY

SHOPLIFTING

DNR CHARGE
JUVENILE

FORFEITURE
HARASSMENT
LITTERING
DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY
SENTENCE REDUCTION
DISTURB THE PEACE
THEFT
FUGITIVE/JUSTICE
BOND REDUCTION
DEADLY WEAPON
CONCEAL A MINOR
HOME CONFINEMENT
FALSE INFORMATICN
DUI 1ST OFFENSE
BRANDISHING WEAPON
VEHICLE INSP/REG
WITNESS

AUTO TAMPERING
JOYRIDING
SUSPEND/REV LICENSE
FAIL MAINTAIN CONTROL
OBSTRUCTION JUSTICE
ASSAULT & BATTERY
TRAFFIC CONT DEVICE
PEACE WARRANT
PERMITTING DUI

DUI 2ND OFFENSE
PETIT LARCENY
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
UNLAWFUL DUMP
RECKLESS DRIVING
RESISTING ARREST
PERMIT UNAUTH/DRIVE




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES

AVERAGE TOTAL PER CHARGE FOR FY 1999
(IN DESCENDING ORDER BY AVERAGE TOTAL}

$310.36 CONTRIBUTE DEL MINOR

$308.33 ANIMAL CONTROL
$307.11 TRESPASSING

$301.88 FAILURE TO APPEAR
$297.89 NC PROOCF OF INS
$297.61 SHOOT W/N 800 FEET
$2956.31 SCHOOL BUS VIOLATION
$286.03 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
$285.69 LEAVE SCENE ACCIDENT
$283.74 PUBLIC INTOXICATION
$283.57 NO OPERATORS

$274.00 LOITERING

$267.40 FAIL TO REG SEX OFFENDER
$264.50 UNDER AGE DRINKING
$261.30 OPEN CONTAINER
$256.51 WORK RELEASE

$256.50 FURLOUGH REQUEST
$252.19 TRUANCY

$250.90 HARBOR FUGITIVE
$248.89 SPEEDING

$248.50 BOMB THREAT

$223.00 UNCASED GUNNEHICLE
$205.17 FAIL STOP/EMERGENCY
$183.50 MANDAMUS

$99.48 MENTAL HYGIENE

$626.92 STATE AVERAGE




APPOINTED COUNSEL CLAIMS PAID IN FY 1999

Felony 4,822
Misdemeanor 9,011
Supreme Court/Habeas 314
Juvenile 3,338
Abuse & Neglect/Term. 2,729
Mental Hygiene 3,895
Other 1,157

Patemity, Parole/Probation Rev., Mag. Ct.
Mandamus/Prohibition, Extradition,
Contempt, Fugitive, Other

TOTAL CLAIMS PAID 25,266

APPOINTED COUNSEL CLAIMS PAID FY 1999
BY CASE TYPE

Other 4.6%

Felony 19.1%
Mental Hygiene 15.4% ’

Abuse & Neglect/Term. 10.8%

Juvenile 13.2%

Supreme Court/Habeas 1.2%

Misdemeanor 35.7%




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL CLAIMS PAID BY CASE TYPE

FISCAL YEAR 1999

PAROLE

MENTAL PROBAT TERM HABEAS TOTAL

CIRCUIT FELONY MISD HYGIENE JUVENILE PAT. REV ABUSE sup.ct, OFHER CLAIMS
01 CIRCUIT TOTAL 82 86 83 36 0 S 142 6 10 450
02 CIRCUIT TOTAL 32 42 11 39 0 4 46 7 3 184
03 CIRCUIT TOTAL 111 252 16 29 0 7 42 7 24 488
04 CIRCUIT TOTAL 683 1,288 158 193 2 45 232 35 108 2,744
05 CIRCUIT TOTAL 56 a6 13 52 ¢ 7 70 7 13 282
06 CIRCUIT TOTAL 167 205 1,025 154 0 16 185 13 9 1,774
97 CIRCUIT TOTAL 71 287 I 127 0 13 85 4 21 609
98 CIRCUIT TOTAL 83 118 26 59 0 1 53 1 7 348
09 CIRCUIT TOTAL 155 116 38 66 1 18 204 5 13 616
10 CIRCUIT TOTAL §8 83 146 29 0 4 T3 3 6 432
11 CIRCUIT TOTAL 154 2 146 112 3 8 39 4 24 8§32
12 CIRCUIT TOTAL 32 31 1 19 0 i 21 6 0 111
13 CIRCUIT TOTAL 549 1,606 601 239 5 19 189 16 73 3,297
14 CIRCUIT TOTAL 178 366 33 82 1 16 098 12 32 818
{5 CIRCUIT TOTAL 48 44 2 26 0 10 86 10 3 229
16 CIRCUIT TOTAL 300 624 196 702 0 89 145 24 63 2,143
17 CIRCUIT TOTAL 228 - 450 285 53 0 14 45 10 48 1133
18 CIRCUIT TOTAL 116 116 27 48 0 i3 85 27 19 451
19 CIRCUIT TOTAL 94 303 73 210 0 7 99 12 13 811
20 CIRCUIT TOTAL 118 317 65 65 0 10 58 11 i3 657
21 CIRCUIT TOTAL 133 95 21 112 G 32 64 16 19 486
22 CIRCUIT TOTAL 127 280 i0 57 6 19 38 7 36 574
23 CIRCUIT TOTAL 150 87 97 116 0 7 113 28 8 606
24 CIRCUIT TOTAL 51 47 78 74 0 1 110 3 3 367
25 CIRCUIT TOTAL 227 423 149 205 ] 25 73 4 19 1,185
26 CIRCUIT TOTAL 148 147 434 6! 0 21 70 18 33 932
27 CIRCUIT TOTAL 157 355 12 99 0 3 08 2 19 715
28 CIRCUIT TOTAL 32 16 7 15 0 3 36 3 4 116
29 CIRCUIT TOTAL 202 487 122 115 1 15 40 (¢ 29 1,021
30 CIRCUIT TOTAL 115 157 9 30 1 4 99 8 16 439
31 CIRCUIT TOTAL 135 175 10 54 0 11 21 1 9 416
STATE TOTAL 4,822 9,011 3,895 3,338 14 448 2,729 314 695 25,266




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES

FISCAL YEAR 1999

APPOINTED COUNSEL CLAIMS PAID BY CASE TYPE

CIRCULT MENTAL ﬁﬁﬁgﬁ TERM  HABEAS TOTAL
COUNTY FELONY MISD HYGIENE JUVENILE PAT. REV ABUSE sup.ct. OTHER CLAIMS
01 CIRCUIT
BROOKE 15 14 30 15 0 2 20 0 2 o8
HANCOCK 26 6 47 6 0 i 22 0 1 109
OHIO 41 66 6 15 1] 2 100 6 7 243
CIRCUIT TOTAL 82 86 83 36 0 5 142 6 i0 450
02 CIRCUIT
MARSHALL 16 33 2 18 0 0 9 3 0 81
TYLER 7 3 1 6 ¢] 0 19 3 2 41
WETZEL 9 6 8 15 0 4 18 1 1 62
CIRCUIT TOTAL 32 42 11 39 0 4 46 7 3 184
03 CIRCUIT
PODDRIDGE 43 61 4 11 0 1 3 i 4 128
PLEASANTS 21 83 4 12 0 4 7 2 14 147
RITCHIE 47 108 8 6 0 2 32 4 6 213
CIRCUIT TOTAL 111 252 16 29 0 7 42 7 24 488
G4 CIRCUIT
WIRT 20 47 3 5 ) 2 20 4 4 105
wWOO0D 663 1,241 155 188 2 43 212 31 104 2,639
CIRCUIT TOTAL 683 1,288 158 193 2 45 232 35 108 2,744
05 CIRCUIT
CALHOUN 6 10 4 10 0 2 I8 3 1 54
JACKSON 31 42 7 28 0 5 28 3 8 152
ROANE 19 14 2 14 0 0 24 1 2 76
CIRCUIT TOTAL 56 66 13 52 ¢ 7 70 7 11 282
06 CIRCUIT
CABELL 167 205 1,025 154 0 16 185 13 9 1,774
CIRCUIT TOTAL 167 208 1,025 154 0 16 185 13 9 1,774
07 CIRCUIT
LOGAN 71 287 | 127 0 3 85 4 21 609
CIRCUIT TOTAL 7 287 1 127 0 13 85 4 21 609




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES

APPOINTED COUNSEL CLAIMS PAID BY CASE TYPE
FISCAL YEAR 1999

PAROLE
CIRCUIT MENTAL PROBAT  TERM HABEAS TOTAL
COUNTY FELONY MISD  HYGIENE JUVENILE PAT. REV ABUSE sup.cr. OTHER CLAIMS
8 CIRCUIT
MCDOWELL 83 118 26 59 0 I 53 1 7 348
CIRCUIT TOTAL 83 118 26 59 0 1 53 1 7 348
09 CIRCUIT
MERCER 155 116 38 66 1 18 204 5 13 616
CIRCUIT TOTAL 155 116 38 66 1 18 204 5 13 616
10 CIRCUIT
RALEIGH 38 83 146 29 0 4 73 3 6 432
CIRCUIT TOTAL 88 83 146 29 0 4 73 3 6 432
11 CIRCUIT
GREENBRIER 120 251 101 26 3 8 33 4 17 633
POCAHONTAS 34 91 45 16 0 0 6 0 7 159
CIRCUIT TOTAL 154 342 146 112 3 8 3o 4 24 832
12 CIRCUIT
FAYETTE 32 31 1 19 0 1 21 6 0 111
CIRCUIT TOTAL 32 31 i 19 0 1 21 6 0 111
13 CIRCUIT
KANAWHA 549 1,606 601 239 5 19 189 16 73 3,297
CIRCUIT TOTAL 549 1,606 601 239 5 19 189 16 73 3,297
14 CIRCUIT
BRAXTON 45 74 16 25 0 5 16 2 | §! 194
CLAY 53 153 8 32 0 4 24 3 9 286
GILMER 19 55 5 4 0 0 28 2 6 t19
WEBSTER 61 84 4 21 1 7 30 5 6 219
CIRCUIT TOTAL 178 366 33 82 1 16 98 12 32 818
15 CIRCUIT
HARRISON 48 44 2 26 0 10 86 10 3 229
CIRCUIT TOTAL 48 44 2 26 0 10 86 10 3 229
16 CIRCUIT
MARION 300 624 196 702 0 89 145 24 63 2,143
CIRCUIT TOTAL 300 624 196 702 1] 89 145 24 63 2,143




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL CLAIMS PAID BY CASE TYPE
FISCAL YEAR 1999

PAROLE
CIRCUIT MENT AL PROBAT  TERM HABEAS TOTAL
COUNTY FELONY MISD WQYGIENE JUVENILE PAT. REV ABUSE sup.cT. OTHER cCrams
17 CIRCUIT
MONONGALIA 228 450 285 53 0 14 45 10 48 1,133
CIRCUIT TOTAL 228 450 285 53 0 14 45 10 48 1,133
18 CIRCUIT
PRESTON 116 116 27 48 0 13 85 27 19 451
CIRCUIT TOTAL 116 116 27 48 0 13 85 27 19 451
19 CIRCUIT
BARBOUR 49 93 24 74 0 2 50 3 7 302
TAYLOR 45 210 49 136 0 5 49 9 6 509
CIRCUIT TOTAL 94 303 73 210 0 7 99 12 13 811
20 CIRCUIT
RANDOLPH 118 317 63 65 0 10 58 11 13 657
CIRCUIT TOTAL 118 317 65 65 0 10 58 11 13 657
21 CIRCUIT
GRANT 24 43 9 33 0 7 14 6 11 147
MINERAL 92 37 12 77 0 24 44 4 5 295
TUCKER 17 15 0 2 0 1 6 0 3 44
CIRCUIT TOTAL 133 95 21 112 0 32 04 10 19 486
22 CIRCUIT
HAMPSHIRE 48 160 4 16 0 1 18 1 10 258
HARDY 59 108 5 31 0 11 i3 4 16 247
PENDLETON 20 12 1 10 0 7 7 2 10 69
CIRCUIT TOTAL 127 280 10 57 0 19 38 7 36 574
i 23  CIRCUIT
} BERKELEY 76 36 77 48 0 3 69 22 7 338
’ JEFFERSON 58 34 13 44 0 1 33 4 1 188
MORGAN 16 17 7 24 ] 3 11 2 0 80
CIRCUIT TOTAL 150 87 97 116 ¢ 7 113 28 8 606
24 CIRCUIT
WAYNE 51 47 78 74 1 110 3 3 367
CIRCUIT TOTAL 51 47 78 74 0 1 110 3 3 367




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL CLATMS PAID BY CASE TYPE
FISCAL YEAR 1999

PAROLE
CIRCUIT MENTAL PROBAT  TERM HABEAS TOTAL
county FELONY MISD pyciene Juvene — PAT REV ABUSE sUP,cT. OTHER crAMS
25 CIRCUIT
BOONE 101 224 87 102 0 10 17 2 16 559
LINCOLN 126 199 62 163 0 13 56 2 3 626
CIRCUIT TOTAL 227 423 149 265 0 25 73 4 19 1,185
26 CIRCUIT
LEWIS 55 53 377 16 0 7 34 il 14 567
UPSHUR 93 94 57 45 0 14 36 7 19 365
CIRCUIT TOTAL 148 147 434 61 0 21 70 18 33 032
27  CIRCUIT
WYOMING 157 355 12 99 0 3 68 2 19 715
CIRCUIT TOTAL 157 355 12 99 0 3 68 2 19 715
28 CIRCUIT
NICHOLAS 32 16 7 15 0 3 36 3 4 116
CIRCUIT TOTAL 32 16 7 15 0 3 36 3 4 116
29 CIRCUIT
MASON 77 186 83 45 1 6 i8 3 16 435
PUTNAM 125 301 39 70 0 9 22 7 13 586
CIRCUIT TOTAL 202 487 122 115 1 15 40 10 29 1,021
30 CIRCUIT
MINGO i15 157 9 30 i 4 99 8 16 439
CIRCUIT TOTAL 115 157 9 30 1 4 99 3 16 439
31 CIRCUIT
MONROE 34 57 4 15 0 2 8 1 1 122
SUMMERS 101 118 6 3% 0 9 13 0 8 204
CIRCUIT TOTAL 135 175 10 34 0 11 21 1 9 416
STATE TOTAL 4,822 9,011 3,808 3,338 14 448 2,729 4 695 25,266




APPOINTED COUNSEL DOLLARS FOR FY 1999

Attorney Fees Paid $12,067,659.01
Attorney Expenses Paid $567,357.86
Direct (Setvice Provider) Expenses Paid $678,120.84
Total Dollars Paid $13,313,137.71

APPOINTED COUNSEL DOLLAR SPENT
FY 1999

Direct (Service Provider} Expenses Paid (5.09%)

Attorney Expenses Paid {4.26%)—

-~ Attorney Fees Paid (90.64%)




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
SUMMARY REPORT FOR ATTORNEY HOURS/FEES/EXPENSES
| FISCAL YEAR 1999

ATTORNEY ATTORNEY ATTORNEY DIRECT

TOTAL FEE EXPENSE EXPENSE EXPENSE GRAND

CIRCUIT HOURS AMOUNTING AMOUNTIN $ AMOUNTINS TOTALINS TOTAL

01 CIRCUIT 9,139.92 436,226.00 23,023.71 11,891.46 34,915.17 471,141.17

02 CIRCUIT 2,237.43 110,954.50 5,500.65 4,478.75 9,979.40 120,933.90
; 03 CIRCUIT 6,360.48 308,701.50 29,471.86 31,125.75 60,597.61 369,299.11
04 CIRCUIT 22,651,110  1,100,747.50  106,181.58 178,315.41  284,496.99  1,385,244.49

05 CIRCUIT 3,149.70 164,648.50 5,203.71 1,510.37 6,714.08 171,362.58

06 CIRCUIT 8,161.60 420,546.00 16,743.09 24,288.23 41,031.32 461,577.32

07 CIRCUIT 6,034.00 296,496.00 12,216.63 2,480.00 14,696.63 311,192.63

08 CIRCUIT 3,993.80 197,083.50 8,445.03 22,183.13 30,628.16 227,711.66

09 CIRCUIT $,593.04 422,007.00 25,404.31 23,290.43 48,694.74 470,701.74

10 CIRCUIT 4,186.10 206,802.50 4,106.77 791.08 4,897.85 211,700.35

11 CIRCUIT 7,905.38 376,900.00 29,524.49 13,483.40 43,007.89 419,907.89

12 CIRCUIT 1,307.90 64,333.50 2,018.13 18,159.05 20,177.18 $4,510.68

13 CIRCUIT 25,239.56  1,264,024.51 16,565.22 95,977.75 112,542.97  1,376,567.48

14 CIRCUIT 3,844.70 430,817.50 35,335.47 14,064.04 49,399.51 480,217.01

15 CIRCUIT 5,477.47 259,346.00 5,476.03 5,725.94 11,201.97 270,547.97

16 CIRCUIT 17,858.16 $57,021.00 19,074.39 12,356.66 31,431.05 888,452.05

17 CIRCUIT 11,166.70 533,531.50 33,174.81 14,561.24 47,736.05 581,267.55

18 CIRCUIT 8,178.90 391,263.00 20,003.71 3,603.68 23,607.39 414,870.39

19 CIRCUIT 5,766.60 274,835.00 1,522.48 2,212.50 3,734.98 278,573.98

20 CIRCUIT 8,758.79 420,523.50 13,850.42 12,494.36 26,344.78 446,868.28

21 CIRCUIT 5,812.10 276,872.50 5,646.15 8,851.35 14,497.50 291,370.00

22 CIRCUIT 6,718.90 329,098.50 24,760.35 17,159.71 41,920.06 371,018.56

23 CIRCUIT 8,717.02 426,732.00 25,196.94 41,789.12 66,986.06 493,718.06

24 CIRCUIT 3,423.00 177,403.00 10,758.00 4,390.20 15,148.20 192,551.20

25 CIRCUIT 9,934.70 505,385.50 13,093.99 32,570.05 45,664.04 551,049.54

26 CIRCUIT 7,809.50 381,639.50 19,482.73 28,090.55 47,573.28 429,212.,78

27 CIRCUIT 8,215.60 393,366.00 8,580.83 13,680.61 22,261.44 415,627.44

28 CIRCUIT 1,525.90 75,535.50 3,132.33 1,544.41 4,676.74 80,212.24
29 CIRCUIT 10,690.90 518,800.50 15,937.73 15,469.36 31,407.09 550,207.59
30 CIRCUIT 5,133.53 255,033.00 10,948.72 7.244.45 18,193.17 273,226.17

31 CIRCUIT 3,924.50 190,980.50 16,977.60 14,337.80 31,315.40 222,295.90

STATE TOTAL  246,916.98 12,067,659.01  567,357.86 678,120.84 1,245,478.70  13,313,137.711




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
SUMMARY REPORT FOR ATTORNEY HOURS/FEES/EXPENSES

FISCAL YEAR 1999

ATTORNEY  ATTORNEY ATTORNEY _ DIRECT
CIRCUIT TOTAL FEE EXPENSE  EXPENSE  EXPENSE GRAND
COUNTY HOURS  AMOUNTINS AMOUNTINS AMOUNTIN$ TOTALIN$ TOTAL
01 CIRCUIT
BROOKE 1,772.90 84,414.50 3,652.07 1,200.00  4,852.07 89,266.57
HANCOCK 2,070.90 98,140.50 3,210.87 320546  6,416.33 104,556.83
OHIO 5,296.12 253,671.00 16,160.77 7,486.00  23,646.77 27731777
CIRCUIT TOTAL  9,139.92 436,226,00 23,023.71 11,891.46  34,915.17 471,141.17
02 CIRCUIT
MARSHALL 995,10 48,841.50 1,235.36 0.00 1,235.36 50,076.86
TYLER 514.63 26,758.50 1,832.14 2,23500  4,067.14 30,825.64
WETZEL 727.70 35,354.50 2,433.15 224375  4,676.90 40,031.40
CIRCUIT TOTAL  2,237.43 110,954.50 5,500.65 4,478.75  9,979.40 120,933.90
03 CIRCUIT
DODDRIDGE 1,816.20 88,267.00 14,090.71 073472 23,825.43 112,092.43
PLEASANTS 1,807.60 87,524.00 6,739.95 7,19538  13,935.33 101,459.33
RITCHIE 2,736.68 132,910.50 8,641.20 14,195.65  22,836.85 155,747.35
CIRCUIT TOTAL  6,360.48 308,701.50 29,471.86  31,12575  60,597.61 369,299.11
04 CIRCUIT
WIRT 1,039.00 50,403.00 3,709.99 1,805.57  5,515.56 55,918.56
WOOD 21,612.10  1,050,344.50 102,471.59  176,509.84 27898143  1,329,325.93
CIRCUIT TOTAL  22,651.10  1,100,747.50 106,181,58  178,315.41 284,496.99  1,385,244.49
05 CIRCUIT
CALHOUN 618.30 31,197.50 577.16 1,125.37 1,702.53 32,900.03
JACKSON 1,744.40 92,806.00 4,118.84 000  4,118.84 96,924.84
ROANE 787.00 40,645.00 507.71 385.00 892.71 41,537.71
CIRCUIT TOTAL  3,149.70 164,648.50 5,203.71 1,510.37  6,714.08 171,362.58
06 CIRCUIT
CABELL 8,161.60 420,546.00 16,743.09 2428823  41,031.32 461,577.32
CIRCUIT TOTAL  8,161.60 420,546.00 16,743.09  24,28823  41,031.32 461,577.32
07 CIRCUIT
LOGAN 6,034.00 296,496.00 12,216.63 2,480.00  14,696.63 311,192.63
CIRCUIT TOTAL  6,034.00 296,496.00 12,216.63 2,480,00  14,696.63 311,192.63
08 CIRCUIT
MCDOWELL 3,993.80 197,083.50 8,445.03  22,183.13  30,628.16 227,711.66
CIRCUIT TOTAL  3,993.80 197,083.50 8,445.03  22,183.13  30,628.16 227,711.66
09 CIRCUIT
MERCER 8,593.04 422,007.00 25,404.31 23,29043  48,694.74 470,701.74
CIRCUIT TOTAL  8,593.04 422,007.00 25,404.31 23,290.43  48,694.74 470,701.74




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
SUMMARY REPORT FOR ATTORNEY HOURS/FEES/EXPENSES
FISCAL YEAR 1999

ATTORNEY  ATTORNEY ATTORNEY DIRECT
i CIRCUIT TOTAL FEE EXPENSE EXPENSE EXPENSE GRAND
; COUNTY HOURS AMOUNTINGS AMOUNTINS AMOUNTINS TOTALINGS$ TOTAL
10 CIRCUIT
: RALEIGH 4,186.10 206,802.50 4,106.77 791.08 4,897.85 211,700.35
i CIRCUIT TOTAL 4,186.10 206,802.50 4,106.77 791.08 4,897.85 211,700.35
11 CIRCUIT
GREENBRIER 6,281.08 299,452.50 27,218.36 10,983.97 38,202.33 337,654.83
POCAHONTAS 1,624.30 77,447.50 2,306.13 2,499.43 4,805.56 82,253.06
CIRCUIT TOTAL 7,905.38 376,900.00 29,524.49 13,483.40  43,007.89 419,907.89
12 CIRCUIT
FAYETTE 1,307.90 64,333.50 2,018.13 18,159.05 20,177.18 84,510.68
CIRCUIT TOTAL 1,307.90 64,333.50 2,018.13 18,159.05  20,177.18 84,510.68
13 CIRCUIT
KANAWHA 25,239.56 1,264,024.51 16,565.22 9597775 112,542.97 1,376,567.48
CIRCUIT TOTAL  25,239.56 1,264,024.51 16,565.22 95,977.75  112,542.97 1,376,567.48
14 CIRCUIT
BRAXTON 2,274.30 110,315.50 6,178.65 219.66 6,398.31 116,713.81
CLAY 2,405.60 119,036.00 12,137.35 9,865.91 22,003.26 141,039.26
GILMER 1,411.80 69,867.00 4,763.90 2,640.65 7,404.55 77.271.55
WEBSTER 2,753.00 131,599.00 12,255.57 1,337.82 13,593.39 145,192.39
CIRCUIT TOTAL 8,844.70 430,817.56 35,335.47 14,064.04  49,399.51 480,217.01
15 CIRCUIT
HARRISON 5,477.47 259,346.00 5,476.03 3,725.94 11,201.97 270,547.97
CIRCUIT TOTAL 547147 259,346.00 5,476.03 572594  11,201.97 270,547.97
16 CIRCUIT
MARION 17,858.16 §57,021.00 19,074.39 12,356.66 31,431.05 388,452.05
CIRCUIT TOTAL  17,858.16 857,021.00 19,074.39 12,356.66  31,431.05 888,452.05
17 CIRCUIT
MONONGALIA 11,166.70 533,531.50 33,174.81 14,561.24 47,736.05 581,267.55
CIRCUIT TOTAL  11,166.70 533,531.50 33,174.81 14,561.24  47,736.05 581,267.55
18 CIRCUIT
PRESTON 8,178.90 391,263.00 20,003.71 3,603.68 23,607.39 414,870.39
CIRCUIT TOTAL 8,178.90 391,263.00 20,003.71 3,603.68  23,607.39 414,870.3%
19 CIRCUIT
BARBOUR 2,392.30 113,835.50 99.95 1,875.00 1,974.95 115,810.45
TAYLOR 3,374.30 161,003.50 1,422.53 337.50 1,760.03 162,763.53

CIRCUIT TOTAL 5,766.60 274,839.00 1,522.48 2,212.50 3,734.98 278,573.98




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
SUMMARY REPORT FOR ATTORNEY HOURS/FEES/EXPENSES

FISCAL YEAR 1999

ATTORNEY ATTORNEY ATTORNEY DIRECT

CIRCUIT TOTAL FEE EXPENSE EXPENSE EXPENSE GRAND
COUNTY HOURS AMOUNTING AMOUNTING AMOUNTINS TOTALINS TOTAL
20 CIRCUIT

RANDOLPH 8,758.79 420,523.50 13,850.42 12,494 306 26,344.78 446,868.28
CIRCUIT TOTAL 8,758.79 420,523.50 13,850.42 12,494.36 26,344.78 446,868.28
21 CIRCUIT

GRANT 2,358.50 111,882,50 2,615.89 195.00 2,810.89 114,693.39

MINERAL 2,873.90 137,329.50 1,606.83 8,656.35 10,263.18 147,592.68

TUCKER 579.70 27,660.50 1,423.43 0.00 1,423.43 29,083.93
CIRCUIT TOTAL 5,812.10 276,872,350 5,646.15 8,851.35 14,497.50 291,370.00
22 CIRCUIT

HAMPSHIRE 2,312.10 115,260.50 7,112.22 8,510.42 15,622.64 130,883.14

HARDY 3,168.2¢ 154,485.00 11,936.60 3,369.04 15,305.64 169,790.64

PENDLETON 1,238.60 59,353.00 5,711.53 5,280.25 10,991.78 70,344,78
CIRCUIT TOTAL 6,718.90 329,098.50 24,760.35 17,159.71 41,920.06 371,018.56
23 CIRCUIT

BERKELEY 4,708.62 232,372.00 7,160.97 19,547.75  26,708.72 259,080.72

JEFFERSON 3,152.80 151,684.00 14,815.57 21,641.37 36,456.94 188,140.94

MORGAN 855.60 42,676.00 3,220.40 600.00 3,82040 46,496.40
CIRCUIT TOTAL 8,717.02 426,732.00 25,196.94 41,789.12 66,986.06 493,718.06
24 CIRCUIT

WAYNE 3,423.00 177,403.00 10,758.00 4,390.20 15,148.20 192,551.20
CIRCUIT TOTAL 3,423.00 177,403.60 10,758.00 4,390.20 15,148.20 192,551.20
25 CIRCUIT .

BOONE 3,755.00 197,409.00 3,580.52 19,675.95 23,256.47 220,665.47

LINCOLN 6,179.70 307,976.50 9,513.47 12,894.10 22.407.57 330,384.07
CIRCUIT TOTAL 9,934,70 505,385.50 13,093.99 32,570.05 45,604.04 551,049.54
26 CIRCUIT

LEWIS 3,312.20 161,983.00 11,523.58 7,757.45 19,281.03 181,264.03

UPSHUR 4,497,30 219,656.50 7,959.15 20,333.10 28,29225 247,948.75
CIRCUIT TOTAL 7,809,530 381,639.50 19,482.73 28,090.55 47,573.28 429,212.78
27 CIRCUIT

WYOMING 8,215.60 393,366.00 8,580.83 13,680.61 22,261.44 415,627.44
CIRCUIT TOTAL 8,215.60 393,366.00 8,580.83 13,680.61 22,261.44 415,627.44
28 CIRCUIT

NICHOLAS 1,525.90 75,535.50 3,132.33 1,544.41 4,676.74 80,212.24
CIRCUIT TOTAL 1,525.90 75,535.50 3,132.33 1,544.41 4,676.74 80,212.24




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
SUMMARY REPORT FOR ATTORNEY HOURS/FEES/EXPENSES
FISCAL YEAR 1999

ATTORNEY  ATTORNEY ATTORNEY DIRECT
CIRCUIT TOTAL FEE EXPENSE EXPENSE EXPENSE GRAND
COUNTY HOURS AMOUNTINS AMOUNTINS$ AMOUNTIN$ TOTALIN$ TOTAL
29 CIRCUIT
i : MASON 4,630.00 225,370.00 11,186.01 8,178.54  19,364.55 244,734.55
' PUTNAM 6,060.90 293,430.50 4,751.72 7,290.82  12,042.54 305,473.04
CIRCUIT TOTAL  10,690.90 518,800.50 15,937.73 15,469.36  31,407.09 550,207.59
30 CIRCUIT
i‘ MINGO 5,133.53 255,033.00 10,948.72 724445  18,193.17 273,226.17
CIRCUIT TOTAL  5,133.53 255,033.00 10,948.72 7,244.45  18,193.17 273,226.17
31 CIRCUIT
MONROE 1,097.50 53,847.50 2,923.86 2,962.80 5,886.66 59,734.16
SUMMERS 2,827.00 137,133.00 14,053.74 11,375.00  25,428.74 162,561.74
CIRCUIT TOTAL  3,924.50 190,980.,50 16,977.60 14,337.80  31,315.40 222,295.90

STATE TOTAL 246,916.98  12,067,659.01 567,357.86 678,120.84 1,245,478.70  13,313,137.71




APPOINTED COUNSEL HOURS PAID IN FY 1999

Felony 83,939.59
Misdemeanor 57,771.86
Supreme Court/Habeas 1G,370.17
Juvenile 25,207.81
Abuse & Neglect/Term. 51,967.51
Mental Hygiene 7,180.34
Other 10,479.70

Patemity, Parole/Probation Rev, Mag. Ct,
Mandamus/Prohibition, Extradition,
Contempt, Fugitive, Other

TOTAL HOURS PAID 246,916.98

APPOINTED COUNSEL HOURS PAID IN FY 1999
BY CASE TYPE

Other 4.2%
Mental Hygiene 2.9%

Abuse & Neglect/Term. 21.0% Felony 34.0%

Juvenile 10.2%

Supreme Court/Habeas 4.2%
Viisdemeanor 23.4%




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL HOURS PAID BY CASE TYPE
FISCAL. YEAR 1999

PAROLE

MENTAL PROBAT TERM  HABEAS TOTAL

CIRCUIT FELONY MISD  nvGIENE  JUVENILE PAT. REV ABUSE SUPR.CT. OTHER HOURS
01 CIRCUIT 3,375.50 629.80 308.40 534.00 0.00 84.90 3,93042 166.30 110.60 9,139.92
: . 02 CIRCUIT 688.33 152.00 27.80 238.70 0.00 21.10 833.40 262.80 1330 2,237.43
J‘ 03 CIRCUIT 2,206.10 1,922.60 49.50 498.30 (.00 86.90 986.38 248.10 362.60 6,360.48
04 CIRCUIT 7,167.50 §,169.40 39230 1,751.30 19.10 297.40  3,360.70 895.60  597.80 22,651.10
05 CIRCUIT 930.30 293.80 36.40 396.10 0.00 43.40 1,123.60 246.60 79.50  3,149.70
06 CIRCUIT 2,475.60 923.60 692.10 72890 0.00 103.50 2,724.10  464.40 4940  8,161.60
07 CIRCUIT 1,317.90  1,579.10 220  1,038.20 0.00 167.10 1,364.90 25720 307.40 6,034.00
08 CIRCUIT 1,933.30 §03.70 56.40 271.50 0.00 38.00 854.80 0.00 36.10 3,993.80
0% CIRCUIT 3,334.60 634.60 68.30 8§73.14 1750 143.40  3,167.70 130.96 22290 8,593.04
10 CIRCUIT 1,266.30 428.80 183.20 247.40 0.00 26770 1,908.00 63.50 62.20  4,186.10
11 CIRCUIT 3,112,18  2,281.20 279.20 619.00 17.50 71.00 1,119.00 153.50 252,80 7,905.38
12 CIRCUIT 466.50 190.40 2.00 21920 0.00 0.00  268.30 161.50 0.00 130790
13 CIRCUIT 8,49586 9,238.17 1,228.84 1,83040 63.20 248.40 3,234.70 336.10 563.90 25,239.56
14 CIRCUIT 3,445.60  2,370.10 93.60 479.10 1.50 186.10 1,559.00 43590  273.80 8,844.70
15 CIRCUIT 1,265.80 473.20 6.40 403.23 0.00 112.10  2,709.37 475.67 2970 547747
16 CIRCUIT 4,842.04 3,72040 472.00 4,137.21 0.00 743.40 2,185.50 1,22930  528.30 17,858.16
17 CIRCUIT 3,823.40 3,859.00 576.50 700.60 0.00 143.80 1,056.40 422,40 58460 11,166.70
18 CIRCUIT 2,403.60 1,107.60 61.50 593.00 0.00 90.60 2,989.50 799.50 133.60 8,178.90
19 CIRCUIT 1,216.10  1,60620 22970  1,162.30 0.00 4830 1,211.60 211.20 8120 5,766.60
20 CIRCUIT 3,000.,69 281320 198.10 677.40 0.00 84,70 1,620.30 236.00 128.40 8,758.79
21 CIRCUIT 2,197.30 71970 59.00 658.60 0.00 221,20 1,526.80 194.70 23480 5,812.10
22 CIRCUIT 2,255.00 1,805.10 25.50 770.30 0.00 188.80 1,053.20 216.90  404.10 6,718.90
23 CIRCUIT 2,915.80 625.50 26330 1,077.62 0.00 3260 2,485.90 1,207.50 108.80 8,717.02
24 CIRCUIT 978.40 23520 131.40 380.30 0.60 26.50 1,583.20 75.40 12.60 3,423.00
25 CIRCUIT 4271.80  2,239.00 299,10 1,506.70 0.00 165.10 1,297.90 27.20 127.90  9,934.70
26 CIRCUIT 2,976.30 952,00 1,016.70 772.60 0.00 181.20 1,049.50 543,70 317.50  7,809.50
27 CIRCUIT 2,815.30  2,869.40 35.40 675.20 0.00 90.90 1,423.10 9240 21390 8,215.60
28 CIRCUXT 542.90 66.70 13.00 88.40 0.00 11.80 602.20 157.50 4340 1,52590
29 CIRCUIT 4,213.00  3,12920 32880 1,364.90 5.80 126.60 72730 46510 33020 10,690.90
30 CIRCUIT 2,009.49  1,01040 19.50 17740 3710 2820 1,582.24 126.30 14290  5,133.53
31 CIRCUIT 1,997.10 920.80 24.20 336.80 0.00 §1.20 428.50 67.00 68.90  3,924.50

STATE TOTAL  83,939.59 57,771.86 7,180.34 25,207.81 161.70 3,894.90 51,967.51 10,370.17 6,423.10 246,916.98




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL HOURS PAID BY CASE TYPE
FISCAL YEAR 1999

PAROLE
CIRCUIT MENTAL PROBAT TERM  HABEAS TOTAL
COUNTY FELONY MISD gyGIENE JUVENILE =~ PAT. REV ABUSE SUR.cT. OTHER  HOURS
01 CIRCUIT
BROOKE 512.90 211,00 99,60 339.70 0.00 51.80 532,70 0.00 25.20 1,772.90
HANCOCK 609.30 48.20  200.10 82.40 0.00 1590 1,111.40 0.00 3.60 2,070.90
OO 2,253.30  370.60 8.70 111.90 0.00 1720 2,286.32 166.30 81.80 5,296.12

CIRCUIT TOTAL 337550 629.80 308.40 534.00 0.00 84.90 3,930.42 166.30  110.60  9,139.92

02 CIRCUIT
MARSHALL 34230 117.50 2.00 101.10 0.00 0.00 253.60 178.60 0.00 995.10
TYLER 124.93 7.80 2,90 24.70 0.00 0.00 28570 60.80 7.80 514.63
WETZEL 221.10 26.70 22.90 112.90 0.00 21.10 294.10 23.40 5.50 727.70

CIRCUIT TOTAL 68833  152.00 27.80 238.70 0.00 21.10 833.40  262.80 13.30  2,23743

03 CIRCUIT
DODDRIDGE 892.60 52030 11.80 187.70 0.00 720 149.50 9.10 25.00 1,816.20

PLEASANTS 568.60  605.90 9.70 179.50 0.00 59.70 166.90 2930  188.00 1,807.60
RITCHIE 74490 78740 28.00 131.10 0.00 20.00 669.98 20070 14560  2,736.68
CIRCUIT TOTAL  2,206.10 1,922.60 49,50 498.30 0.00 86.90 986,38  248.10 362.60  6,360.48

04 CIRCUIT
WIRT 24530 31160 12,10 28.30 0.00 14.10 338.70 62.90 26.00 1,039.00
WOOD 6,922.20 7,857.80 38020 1,723.00 19.10 28330 3,02200 83270 57180 21,612.10

CIRCUIT TOTAL  7,167.50 8,i69.4¢ 39230 1,751.30 19.10 29740 3,360.70  895.60 597.80 22,651.10

05 CIRCUIT
CALHOUN 152.70 58.00 14.10 73.60 0.00 12.20 219.20 74.70 13.80 618.30
JACKSON 517.00  201.00 17.90 223.30 0.00 31.20 653.70 43.30 57.00  1,744.40
ROANE 260.60 34.80 4.40 99.20 0.00 0.00 250.70 128.60 8.70 787.00

CIRCUIT TOTAL 930,30  293.80 36.40 396,10 .00 4340 1,123.60  246.60 7950  3,149.70

66 CIRCUIT
CARBELL 247560  923.60 692.10 728.90 0.00 103.50 2,724.10  464.40 4940  8,161.60

CIRCUIT TOTAL 247560  923.60 692.10 728.90 0.00 10350 2,724.10  464.40 4940  8,161.60

07 CIRCUIT
LOGAN 1,317.96  1,579.10 2.20 1,038.20 0.00 167.10 1,36490 25720 30740  6,034.00

CIRCUIT TOTAL  1,317.90 1,579.10 220 1,038.20 0.00 16710 1,364.90 25720 30740  6,034.00

08 CIRCUIT
MCDOWELL 1,933.30  §03.70 5640 271.50 0.00 38.00 854.80 0.00 36.10  3,993.80

CIRCUIT TOTAL  1,933.30  803.70 56.40 271.50 0.00 38.00 854.80 0.00 36.10  3,993.80

09 CIRCUIT
MERCER 3,334.60  634.60 68.30 873.14 17.50 14340 3,167.70 130.90 22290  8,593.04

CIRCUIT TOTAL  3,334.60  634.60 68.30 87314 17.50 14340 3,167.70 13690 22290  8,593.04




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL HOURS PAID BY CASE TYPE
FISCAL YEAR 1999

PAROLE

CIRCUIT MENTAL PROBAT TERM HABEAS TOTAL
COUNTY FELONY MISD yyGIENE JUVENILE ~ PAT. REV ABUSE SUr.ct. OTHER  pHOURs
10 CIRCUIT

RALEIGH 1,266.30 42880  183.20 247.40 000 26,70 1,908.00 63.50 6220 4,186.10
CIRCUIT TOTAL  1,266.36  428.80 183.20 24740 0.00 26,70  1,908.00 63.50 6220  4,186.10
11 CIRCUIT

GREENBRIER  2,388.48 1,770.10  182.60 54520 17.50 71.00 981.60 15350 17110  6,281.08
POCAHONTAS 72370 511.10 96.60 73.80  0.00 0.00 137.40 0.00 8170 1,624.30
CIRCUIT TOTAL  3,112,18 2,281.20 279.20 619,00 1750 70100 1,119.00 15350 252.80  7,905.38
12 CIRCUIT

FAYETTE 466.50  190.40 2.00 21920  0.00 0.00 26830  161.50 0.00 130790
CIRCUIT TOTAL.  466.50  196.40 2.00 21926 0.00 0.00 26830  161.50 0.006  1,307.90
13 CIRCUIT

KANAWHA 8,495.86 9,238.17 1,228.84  1,83040 63.20 24840 323470 33610 563.90 25.239.56
CIRCUIT TOTAL  8,495.86 9,238.17 1,228.84  1,830.40 63.20 24840 323470 33610 563.90 25,239.56
14 CIRCUIT

BRAXTON 92520 63870 38.90 151.80  0.00 56.90 349,60 920 104.00  2,274.30
CLAY 851.00 859,70 28.80 21490  0.00 37.40 288.40 6620 5920  2,405.60
GILMER 446,90  396.30 17.60 39.00  0.00 0.00 426.90 1070 7440  1,411.80
WERSTER 1,222.50  475.40 830 73.40 1.50 91.80 49410 34980 3620  2,753.00
CIRCUIT TOTAL  3445.60 2,370.10  93.60 479.10 150 186.10 1,559.00 43590 273.80 8,844.70
15 CIRCUIT

HARRISON 1,265.80 47520 6.40 403.23 0.00 112,10 2,70937  475.67 2970 547747
CIRCUIT TOTAL  1,265.80  475.20 6.40 40323  0.00 112,10 2,709.37 47567 2970 5,47747
16 CIRCUIT

MARION 4,842.04 3,72040  472.00  4,137.21 0.00 74340 218550 1,22930 52830 17,858.16
CIRCUIT TOTAL  4,842.04 3,72040 47200 4,137.21 0.00 74340 2,185.50 122930 52830 17,858.16
17 CIRCUIT

MONONGALIA 3,823.40 3,859.00  576.50 70060  0.00 14380 1,05640 42240 584.60 11,166.70
CIRCUIT TOTAL  3,823.40 3,850.00 576.50 70060  0.00 143.80 1,056.40 422.40 584.66 11,166.70
i8 CIRCUIT

PRESTON 2,403.60 1,107.60 61.50 593.00 0.0 90.60 2,989.50  799.50 133.60  8,178.90
CIRCUIT TOTAL  2,403.60 1,107.60  61.50 593.00  0.00 20.60 2,989.50  799.50 133.60 8,178.90
19 CIRCUIT

BARBOUR 59290  586.60 86.50 45720  0.00 11.90 489.80  117.20 5020  2,392.30
TAYLOR 62320 1,019.60 143.20 70510 0.00 36.40 721.80 94.00 3100 3,374.30
CIRCUIT TOTAL  1,216.10 1,606.20 229.70  1,162.30  0.00 4830  1,211.60 21120 8120  5,766.60
20 CIRCUIT

RANDOLPH 3,000.69 281320 198.10 67740  0.00 8470  1,620.30 23600 12840  8,758.79
CIRCUIT TOTAL  3,000.69 2,813.20 198.10 677.40 0.00 8470 1,620.30 23600 128.40  8,758.79




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL HOURS PAID BY CASE TYPE
FISCAL YEAR 1999

PAROLE

CIRCUIT MENTAL PROBAT TERM HABEAS TOTAL
COUNTY FELONY MISD yveInNg  JUVENILE = PAT. REV ABUSE SUP.cT. OTHER  HouRs
21 CIRCUIT

GRANT 87620 31670 2640 24540 0.00 4630 581.70 15120 114.60  2,358.50
MINERAL 1,080.00  299.90 32.60 388.70 0.00  163.50 825.40 4350  40.30  2,873.90
TUCKER 24110 103.10 0.00 2450  0.00 11.40 119.70 0.00 7990 579.70
CIRCUIT TOTAL 2,197.30 71970 59,00 658.60  0.00 221.20 1,526.80 19470 234.80 5,812.10
22 CIRCUIT

HAMPSHIRE 729.30  864.50 9.00 159.10  0.00 3.90 435.90 2530 8510 231210
HARDY 1,010.70  850.30 .80 49630  0.00  109.40 417.80  109.60 16530  3,168.20
PENDLETON 515.00 90.30 7.70 114.90 0.00 75.50 199.50 82.00 15370  1,238.60
CIRCUIT TOTAL  2,255.00 1,805.10 25.50 770.30 0.00 188.80 1,053.20 216.90 404.10 6,718.90
23 CIRCUIT

BERKELEY 1,30240 21600 221.50 449.82  0.00 10.60  1,49570  911.00 101.60  4,708.62
IEFFERSON 1,285.80 22060  27.50 486.40  0.00 8.30 859.60  257.40 720  3,152.80
MORGAN 32760  188.90 14.30 141.40  0.00 13.70 130.60 39.10 0.00 855.60
CIRCUITTOTAL 2,91580 62550 26330 1,077.62  0.00 32.60 248590 1,207.50 10880 8,717.02
24 CIRCUIT

WAYNE 978.40 23520 13140 380,30 0.00 2650 1,583.20 75.40 12,60  3,423.00
CIRCUIT TOTAL  978.40 23520 131.40 38030 000 2650 1,583.20 75.40 12.60  3,423.00
25 CIRCUIT

BOONE 1,630,50 97530  185.60 483.10  0.00 7440 291.30 590 10890  3,755.00
LINCOLN 2,641.30 1,263.70 11350 1,023.60 000 9070 1,006.60 21.30 19.00 6,179.70
CIRCUIT TOTAL  4,271.80 2,239.00 299.10 1,506.70  ¢.00 16510 1,297.90 2720 12790  9,934.70
26 CIRCUIT

LEWIS 993,30 32280 92030 155.80  0.00  61.60 437.60  303.6% 11720 331220
UPSHUR 1,983.00 62920 96.40 61680  0.00 119.60 611.90  240.10 20030 4,497.30
CIRCUIT TOTAL  2,976.30  952.00 1,016.70 772.686  0.00 181,20 1,049.50 54370 31750  7,809.50
27 CIRCUIT

WYOMING 2,815.30 2,869.40 35.40 67520 000 9090  1,423.10 9240 21390 821560
CIRCUIT TOTAL 2,815.30 2,869.40 3540 67520 000  90.90 £,423.10 92.40 21390  8,215.60
28 CIRCUIT

NICHOLAS 542.90 66.70 13.00 88.40 0.00 11.80 60220  157.50 43,40  1,525.90
CIRCUIT TOTAL 542,90 66.70 13.00 88.40 0.00 11.80 60220  157.50 43.40  1,52590
29 CIRCUIT

MASON 1,900.70 1,264.00 249.20 65970  5.80 60.50 188.40 91.80 209.90  4,630.00
PUTNAM 2,312.30 1,865.20 79.60 70520  0.00  66.10 53890 37330 12030  6,060.90
CIRCUIT TOTAL  4,213.00 3,12920 328.80 1,364.90 5380 12660 727.30 46516 33020 10,690.90
30 CIRCUIT

MINGO 2,009.49 1,010.40 19.50 17740 3710 2820 1,582.24 12630 14290  5,133.53
CIRCUIT TOTAL  2,009.4% 1,01040 19,50 17740 3710 2820 1,58224 12630 14290  5,133.53




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL HOURS PAID BY CASE TYPE
FISCAL YEAR 1999

PAROLE
CIRCUIT MENT AL PROBAT TERM  HABEAS TOTAL
COUNTY FELONY MISD nyGIENE JUVENILE ~ PAT. REY ABUSE SUP.cT. OTHER  pgouRrs
31 CIRCUIT
MONROE 441.00 291.90 10.90 51.50 0.00 4.30 227.80 67.00 3.10 1,097.50
SUMMERS 1,556.10 628.90 13.30 285.30 0.00 76.90 200.70 0.00 65.80  2,827.00
CIRCUYF TOTAL  1,997.10 920.80 24.20 336.80 0.60 81.20 428.50 67.00 68.9¢  3,924.50

STATETOTAL  83,939.5% §7,771.86 7,180.34 25207.81 I61.70 3,8904.90 51,967.51 10,370.17 6,423.10 246,916.98




APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES PAID IN FY 1999

Felony $4,064,501.56
Misdemeanor $2,814,173.95
Supreme Court/Habeas $478,439.50
Juvenile $1,246,731.50
Abuse & Neglect/Term. $2,577,094.50
Mental Hygiene $381,235.50
Other $505,482.50

Paemity, Parole/Probation Rev., Mag, Ct,,
Mandamus/Prohibition, Extradition,
Contemp, Fugitive, Other

TOTAL FEES PAID $12,067,659.01

APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES PAID IN FY 1999
BY CASE TYPE

Other 4.2%

Mental Hyglene 3.2%

Abuse & NeglectiTerm. 21.4% Felony 33.7%

Juvenile 10.3%

Supreme Court/Habeas 4.0%
Misdemeanor 23.3%
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APPOINTED COUNSEL EXPENSES PAID IN FY 1999
INCLUDING DIRECT EXPENSES PAID

Felony $793,053.70
Misdemeanor $148,686.64
Supreme Court/Habeas $47,108.83
Juvenile $63,200.01
Abuse & Neglect/Term, $145,710.18
Mental Hygiene $6,236.46
Other $41,482.88

Patemity, Parole/Probation Rev., Mag, Ct,

Mandamus/Prohibition, Extradition,

Contempt, Fugitive, Other
TOTAL EXPENSES PAID $1,245,478.70

APPOINTED COUNSEL EXPENSES PAID FY 1999
BY CASE TYPE

Mental Hygiene 0.5%

Other 3.3%

Abuse & Neglect/Term. 11.7%

Juvenile 5.1%

Supreme Court/Habeas 3.8%

Misdomeanor 11.9%

Felony 63.7%




QLPSPTIS  LCOIS'STS S€S'SOI'LPS  SI'0IL'SHIS ELIZ8TIS  SLPPIS  I0°007°¢9S 9%°9£7°0% $9°989°8F1S 0L°€S0'C6LS TVLOL JLVLS
OFSIEIES 18°€LTS £TTLS £2°0€9°1¢  91°81€d 00703 4 a2 B LS or'Tis L3919°L$ 80'6¥L°61$ LIDED 1€
L1 E61°818 oF'sers 80°857S 19'910°C8  00°301$ WIS €TELTS £E9p8 0S9LLES 257191118 1InDd9r) of
60°LOF'1ES tr £35S 06°38F°¢$ 06'€96°18  £990V$ 0008 11°206°C$ 79'89% 08Z01°¢S 69°063°81% LINJdD 62
¥L'9L9PS 98533 LT 6Y8S SIvoLS 00°08 00°0% 07'81s 05°6$ 1€€118 SHOPCs LINDAID 87
PP 192°TCS 0P 18€$ 09°€0C3 VL LS8 121793 00708 66'6LLS 05°Z1% YTrISiS 91'065°L1S LINDAID LT
QT ELS'LYS 0LFSEIS  1L108% YO'880°1$  9T106% 000$ ££°669°¢S 17$£8°TS SELTSVS 8¥'59T°TES EIAD9ID 9T
¥0'F99°5+S E0FrES 8T iTES 19°6H8°T$  €8°LLIS 00708 TS LELTS 28¢83 86°066'7$ 16T91°LES LINOWID §T
0T 8FISIS £6°E7S or'61$ $9°€89bs  93°'18% 00'0$ 00°SIT1IS LS 6IES 6£ZI0TS OPTLLLS LINOWD #T
90°936°99% TE1LETS  L6OF9TS SOteF Vs CT9TS 00°03% 60°180°C$ TTELIS $L98L°1$ 19412158 LIND¥D €T
90076 1F$ $80TS0IS  FOOPLS OV I69°Es  TLILIS 00°0$ $5°808°T$ 0T +ES 05 FLETS I$TLS1TS 1I0D¥D @
05 L6V FIS 1¥€76$ 9¢TITS 90 ¥8T IS 1£°65TS 00°08 £ 8P3°es 01'6% LEPEOTS Y OLTLS LINDHED 1T
8L HPE9TS $S86% 12'1L9% 129991  #0'CZELS 00°08 LTLTIS ¥8LS1S ST E0THS 75'387°61% 1iNodF1 oz
86 FELES 00°0% 00°0$ STYETIS 00708 00°0% 05°LEES 00'ZES 8796819 TLPLIS L0961
65 L09°€TS 628078 SERSY IS ¥O125°65  THESIS 00°0%$ SO6¥0° 1S 00°0$ STI8L1S 665868 Linoan sl
SO9EL LY SYIFO'IS ST EOPIS COTOLES  OTLLLS 00'0% 00955% 6T9V1S 6£TLO'ES CTLEDLES IIN0UD L1
SO'IEP 168 9L'198 7620978 £CI60°€S  LYS8TIS 00°0% ST'ES6°€ES £9°€87S 6V PE6TS 05'81T°81ES LI 91
LET0TIIS 06118 LY0SETS CSE8TEE  65°6€S 00°08 ETHRI'IS 05'9t% $0'87T$ 88°L68°CS 11004910 s
15°66£°6+S 94°608% L8Y8TS LTOSTEIS  £6°€60°ES 61'cS 19'795°c% 6E°€918 69°7L09S 08'95T4Z% LINDAFID ¥l
LETPSTILIS 96°05£$ OV 9TIFI$S  SPOI6TS  06'00%$ LYRTS 8 LSS £5°888% 50'+88°9% LSOTYPRS LIND¥ €I
ST LLIGTS 000§ 03°520°1$ 98961 1S 09°LFP1S 00°0% PLTETS 00°0$ LS THTS [92EL°C1$ lnoun o
63 L00°EHS T6°9FS 0L°6Z8 oI e09°€s  SFIPIS 0008 06°€15% 00°08 SL199°5% LESIOEES 11004910 11
C8'L68°YS 95°v6% 79'£0T$ 616F9°1S 136078 00°03% 88°+9¢% ZLHPSIS SOLIES 9°€16°18 LINoEI o
FLY69°87S 69°LLE'TS  TE831% €5°806°018  ¥FSTHS 00°08 £1°86L°0% 09'Z£$ T Fr6Ls 10°658°9Z$ LINDUID 60
9{°829°0£S 00°0$ 00°6TFS 0£° €58 00°059% 0008 9¢'6% or'is $8'879°1$ 9597 LTS 1INJ¥1D) 80
£9°969°71$ rARAL 182128 95' €783 £6'SLS 00°0% 91'0LLS 00°08 LYGSE 1S $£19Z°01% LINOAED L0
ZETEO'THS R TAS £6°L5TS LFT798°cs  78°66% 0008 CEPLOTS 00°08 §9'0£6$ 6T TLLIES IINJ¥9ID %0
S0F1L98 $5°5678 S0°5LS TOPOYTS  6£'568 00°0% 01°vevs 81°06% £8°586% £E£°68LTS LINDUD S0
66'96F3TS 0486978 96°L50°3% 1T°102°928  19°€59°1§ 1S £9°€5LV1$ 0L9F$ 1S°8PEESS 6TSTLOLIS LINDAD #0
19°£65°09% 11°29L$ 879998 $9°0L6'CS  1+'8L8% 00°08 ST19¢°2S 91°79% 81°989°67$ 8£°01Z°LTS Linod91D €0
0F'6L6°68 60'0% 0v'7Z8% 1L°12T°¢8 6V°CES 00°08 LESYIS $9°57% 23°0L$ 06'099°% LInodiD 0
LUSIEYES SR BLIS 9'68€S LO6YSTTS  LLFEIS 00708 S6'E/YS Y F05S SO'0ET1S fAdas X LIQD¥EID 10
SASNAIXT YHHIO ‘LD°d1S gsngav ATM "LVd TTNTANL  INTIOAH dSIn ANOTHI 1IN

SAAT) SVAIVH  WYIL 1vgoud TV.LNTA

FI0UVL

6661 UVHA "TVOSI4

AdAL HSVD A4 dIVd SESNAIXH TASNNIOD AHLNIOddV

SEDIAYES YHANIAHA DI'Td0d VINIDWIA LSIM




£9°969°b1$ TETLOS | £:9A kL 95488 £6'SLS 00°0$ oL OLLS 00708 LYSSSTS SCI9T01S AVIOL LIND¥ID
£9°969°F13 rARAALY 182128 97 £48% €6°GLS 00°08 9L'0LLS 00°0$ L9SS8IS 2€197°018 NVDO1T
1INOWID L0
TETE0TFS £V'62% £SLETS LY'798'SS  I8'66% 0008 EIPLOTS 0070 S9°9¢6$ 6T ILLIES TTVLOL 1INO¥ID
TE1E0°IPS V6T €S°LSTS LY T98°6$ 78'66% 00°0% E1FLOTS 00°0% £9'9¢6% STILLTES TIEVD
LINOUID 90
80F1L°9% S5'SSTS 80°€LS I9POFTE 6568 00°08 oOT'bLEs S106% £8'685% £ES8LTS TVYLOL 1INDAID
1.°268% 00'08 LYLTS I7'99¢$ 0008 00°08 88'5¢9 ¥TI$ TE0% ST ILYS INVOH
3 8I11°%S $6°657% 17653 LY SELS §9'8L8 0008 ¥8'562 0£0Fs LL89ES £2°880°TS NOSMIVE
€CZ0L 1S 00°0$ 00°08 - PLTOENS FL 918 00°08 86768 9813 vLOIS 6T5TTS NOQHTVYO
LINDAID S0
66'967°P87S 0L869PS  96L00'SS 107978 19°€S9°1$ 8Fis SYESLPIS 04°9P% IS'8PETSS 6TSTLOLIS  TIVIOL LINDAUID
£186'8L7S 6L'TEOPS  TOISTLS  SYELISTS  6EH0SS St 18 SO YIS 0L9%S 9 Z6E 1SS 63'SH6PLIS qoom
95°S15°6% 16613 PE918S 99°LT0°T$ TTE¥3% 00°08 26'0¥$ 00°0% $0'956% OF6LLTS Tdim
LIIDWID %0
19°L65°09% 11°79L8 BF'999§ YoO0L6CS  IP'8LSS 00°0S STI9ETS 91°79% 81°989°STS SE0ITLTS IVLOL LINOAUID
$8'9£8°7T8 166LS 0T'297$ TTLOE1S 0£'3€% 00°03 9.°90€% TS AN zARAES £0°078°8$ JIHOLTA
£ECEE'ELS 98°055% 2T FOVS 8188 1£65L% 0003 01°70T% 0008 ER15Te$ £1°$60°¢S SINVSVITd
£CT8cTS yeses 00'0% 09°'1¢7°18 08°08% 00'0% 6575318 78618 ¥YZOIESS TTS6TSIS IOAMIATOd
1INJ91D €0
0 6L6°68 00°08 oFCz8s ILITTES  6P'TES 0008 LESHIS §9°57% 830LS 06°099°s% TVLOL LIND¥HID
06°9.9VS 00°0% 00°'89% 8'9ES 6V'TES 00°0% £9°621$ £9°5T8 T6EES £60£0°vS TIZIAM
FILO0YS 00°0% 02618 +6¥TS TS 00°0% 000§ 00°0$ 00°0% 0008 00°0SE°T$ YIIAL
9CSETIS 00703 077958 67°0bES 00°03% 0008 LGS 00°0$ 96'9¢5 LE'6LTS TIVHSYVIA
LINDEID 20
LI'SI6'PES S8°8LYS 79°68€% LO6VSTTS  LL'PETS 0008 S6€8HS VE10ss SO0ETTS W rPs6s TYLOL LINDYUID
LL9¥9°€TS LI'LSTS 79'68£% IUSLICIS  £9vZS 00°0% I LS1S 00'08% S6'LILS 82 1T0°LS OIHO
££°911°9% 0z S 0008 61 ST +S 86°1+S 0008 26°19% I18°6EFS £E9V8 #2°907°1$ MD0ONVH
LOTSS VS VLIS 00°0% LL'SS6TS 91'39% 00°0$ 95°+97$ £9'79$ LL'69ES OLSTITS TH009d
1INDEID 19
SASNHIXA WIHLO 12°d1S gsnav ATH "LVd FTINIANL  INTIOXH asIn ANOTHH LINDHUD
TVIOL SYIAVH WIHL LVH0Odd TVINTA
HTOAV]

6661 AVIA TVISIA
HAAL ASVD A4 dIVd SASNAIXH TASNNOD AALNIOJdV
SHIIAYAS SHANIAHA D1Tdd VINIDAIA LSAAM




SOTIEHIES 9.719% 7670978 €S160°€E  LP'SRTIS 000§ S1°CS6'CS £9°¢8TS 6P PE6'IS 0S8IZT'81S AVIOL LINJYUD
SO 1EFIES 9L'19% TETO9TS €57 160°€S LYS3T1S 00'0% S1°€56¢S £9°€87% 67FE6°1S 0S°312°81% NOTIYIA
XINDID 91
LETOT'IIS 0S1ES L9°0SSTS SSERTEE 65°6E% 00°08 ETHSITS 05°9bS S0'87TS 88°LSEES TYLOL LIN2J9D
L6'10TT1S 05°11% L0SS'TS  $S'E8TCS 65668 00'0% £THRI°IS 05°9%% £0'87¢8 89°L68°¢S NOSTI4VH
LInod1D <1
IS 6656FS 9.°608% LSP8LS LTOST'CIS  £6°€60°1S 6I°cs 19°795°¢S 65°€91% 69'PL0°9% 08°95TFTS TVLOL LINDWID
6E'E65°C1S 9F'601$ 0%'181% FTEVO 1S 65°78SS 61°t% TE95% $STIS 99,33% 65 F1L°01S FAISIIM
SSYOE LS 612678 $E'88 08'806°1% 00°0$ 00°0$ SL'66% SO9L1$ 1T°€50°1% 0T9T6'cs AIWTID
97'€00°7TS SO'LSTS TLFES LT9TH'68 $3°9C18 00°0% ILPP1°ES 08'7T$ $6'9TECS ECP0L9S AVTIO
1£'86£°9% 50158 0008 96 1LLS 0L°T8ES 00°0% £8°197$ 0018 30°L08°1$ 29 116°TS NOLXvIg
LINDAD 1
LETPSTIIS 95°05£3 0PIV SHOI6TS 06°00+% L9'8TS PRTESTS £5°888% SO'P88 9% LS 0TH'¥8S TVLOL LINDYUIDD
LETHSTITS 95°05¢$ 0V'oCIFI$S  SH016°CS 06°00F% L9°8TS +8'TE5°TS £5°388% SOv88°9% LS 0TF V8% VHM VYNV
LInDAn €1
8I'LLIY0TS 00°0$ 08'STO°IS 9896F IS 09'LPF'IS 00°0S ¥LTETS 00°0$ LSTFTS 19°7ELSTS TVLOL LINDJAID
8I'LLY°0TS 000$ 08'570°1$  9%96%°1% 09°LYP1S 0008 vLTETS 00°0$ LEIFTS 19°7€L°6T1% ALIFAVA
LINDYED 71
68°LOD'EHS 76°9F$ 0L°ST$ GIE09°€S  SFIVIS 00°0$ 00°CISS 00°0% SL'TI99°SS L6'STOEES IVIOL LINJHAID
9¢°C08 S 0$'TT$ 00°G$ ivsris 00°03$ 0008 000% 00°0% 06'S1T°IS SLSIP'ES SVINOHVIOd
£€°TOTIES wres 0L°ST$ 69 PS5 ES SYIPIS 0070 00°€15% 00°0$ SECPPYS TTL65°6T8 JATIGNATID
LINDAD 1%
SLLESTS 95168 8°€078 6I6¥9°IS 15078 00'0$ 88°+9¢% TLPSIS SOLIES P4 i) £ TVLOL LINJHYID
S8 LERYS 9C° 168 78°£0T8 6E679°TS 1+°502$ 00°0$ 8379¢% LSS SO 11ES T9E16°1% HOIATVE
LINDHLD 0F
FLPEIRFS 69°LLEIS  TCSRIS £5°805°018  HHSTFS 0008 €L8GL'98 09°7€S P EP6IS 107658978 AVLOL LINDYID
L P69°8FS 69°LL6 IS TE88IS £6'80S°01S  HFSTYS 00°0% £L°86L°9% 09°7€$ o gl 10°658°97% AADIAN
110910 60
91'879°0£S 00°0% 00°6THS 0T°EoS 00°059% 0008 9¢°6$ or'rs PESTOIS 9S°9FF LTS TVIOL LIOJUID
91°3T9°0£8 00°0% 00°6TFS 0£'£9v8 00°059% 0003 9¢°6% o1't$ $2°379°1% S P LTS TITHMOTON
1100910 80
SASNAIXA YAHLO A0S gsndv ATd "LVd ATINTANL  ANTIODAH asImi ANOTAA kifglet:ife]
IVLOL SVIIVH WAL LVH0ud TVINTN
ATI0UVd

6661 UVIAX TVISIA
AdAL HSVD Ad dIVd SEHSNHIX T TASNNOD AALNIOAIV

SEDIAGES HIANAAHA DITINd VINIOJIA LSTIM




0T'SYI'SIS

£6°CFS

oF'618 SOER9'FS  98°ISS 00°0$ 00°STZIS LS'61IES 6 TI0TIS O TLLLS MVLOL LINJAID
0T8PISIS £6'CHS OF61% $9°ES9VS 98'18% 00°0% 00°€IT'1S LE6IES GETIOTS b TLLLS ANAVM

IIADAID +2

90°986°99% TEILSTS  LE6OPOFS SOI6FPS  TT9TS 00°0% 60°180°TS TTELIS SL98LIS 18 HITISS TVLOL LINDED
0¥ 0z8°cs 0008 638115 SPLSIS £9°01% 00°0% SCLYIS 09°61% 96°L1VS 6v'876°CS NVOION
¥6'957°9€S 00°0% LTTCSL IS LOEETTS 00'01$ G008 £ 19518 A A1) S1°L91°1% L1'81L°6TS NOSYIIA[
TL'B0L9TS TEILS'TS  I8°69L°T  £5001°CS 6S°SS 000$ 85°TLES 01°6£1% ¥9° 107% S18¥S 8IS ATTEIdd

LINDAID €2

90°076°15% S8°0TS°0IS  POOPLS OFI69°€s  TLILIS 00°0% $S'808°7S 0THES 0SFLETS IS'ZLS1TS TVLOL LINDAID
8L 166018 SSCTIF IS 158128 £5°6.8% T0°TELS 000% 98°¢0T1% 0T Hes 8LTH1% £E°1L6°0% NOLITANIS
$9°50E°C1S 88 1ETI$  ££T05S ¥1'88€°C$ 0L°653 000% 90°785°1$ 00°0% SYGELTS 88°1Z8°LS AMIVH
$9°729°61$ IVLLRLS 0TSTS £LLTHS 00°0% 000% 79°07% 00°0% LO'T6VS 09°6LL°9S TIHSINVH

IINDUID T

0S L6V PIS 1¥'€7S8 9 ZITS 90PSTIS  [ESSTS 00°0% P 8preics 01°6% LEFEOIS IWOLTLS TVLOL LINDWID
P ETH 1S LY 69€% 00°0$ 9L0£T8 18°SE$ 060°0$ 98°¢1% 0070% 1LLLTS 8E15S ATIONL
81°€92°01% 0S'1% 00'9918 yTSo18 +EILS 00°0% 90°659°€$ 016% 9396€% 80F6L'CS TYAANDN
63°013°CS FrTSTS 959F% 90°8838% 91'891% 00°0% 1S€LIS 0008 08613 95°296% INVID

LINOUID 1T

SLYFE9TS $5°868 ITIL98 179991 $0ZE1S 00°0% LTLIIS PLSIS ST°EOTPS 7S'88T°61S TVLOL LINJVID
8LYYE9TS ¥<'86% 121298 12°999°1$ F0'TEIS 00°0% LTLTIS ¥8°LSTS S1°€0ZT'v$ TS88T61IS H4TOaNVYd

LINDUID 02

86FELES 00°'0% 00°0% 8THET'IS  00°0% 0008 05°LEES 00°Z€S 859681 TLYVLIS TVLOL LINJHUID
£0°09L°1% 000% 00°0% 8THETIS 00°0% 00°0% 05 LEES 00ZES r1es LLPLS HOTAVL
S6PLE 1S 000% 0008 00°0% 000% 00'0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°SL8° TS $6°66% anodqavd

IINDAID 61

6£°L09ETS 678078 SCBRFIS PO'IZS6S  TH'ESIS 06°0% SO°6H0°TS 00°0% STI8LIS 66°SLE'GS TVLOL LINJ|ID
65L09°ETS 6T°80T8 SELBFIS  FOITS6S THEsIs 00°0% SO'6H0°'1% 00°0% STI8LTS 66°SLEGS NOISTId

EINoWD 81

SOOELLYS S IFO'IS  SHCOFIS SOTOL'ES  9TLLLS 00°0% 00°955$ 6T°9F18 6€°TLOES SILED'LES TVIOL EINDUI)
SO'9EL'LYS $YIP0IS  SPEOFTIS  SOT0LES 9TLLLS 00°0% 00'955% 6T971$ 6ECLOES LI LE0°LES VEIVONONOW

JIN3WD L1

SASNAIXA WAHLO 10°dOS  Asngyv ATYH "Lvd TUNIANE FNAOAH aSIN ANOTAA LIND¥ID

TVIOL SVAAVH WHAL lvaoud TYINAN
AT0YVd

6661 UVHA TVISIA
HJAL HSVD Ad AIVd SEISNEIXT TASNNOD AAINIOddV

SIDIAYES HAANTATA DI'T9(ld VINIOWIA LSTIM




OL'SLY'SYT'IS  LEOIS'STS  €8°S0ILPS  SI'OIL'SPIS €LITSTIS  SLPPIS  T0°00T'COS 9b'9CTO8S  PO9SYSKIS  0L°ESOCELS TVIOL ALVIS
OFSICICS IS€LI8  STUS ETOEYIS  9I'BISS 06008 79 THO'IS 0FTIS L89I5LS 80°6bL'618  TVLIOL LINJWULD
PL9TY'STS 186278 0003 SLC6TIS  VELIES 0008 90'+55°1$ 0008 79616°$ 99°040°01$ SYININAS
99°088°C$ 0008 €TTUS 8 LEES 708 00°0$ 95'33$ 0r'TIS STLE9'TS Tr8Lo'ES FOANOW
LINDWID 1€
LY'S61B1S OF'SCHS  80°8STS 1991628 00°S0TS PPIIIS  ETELIS £5°0PS 059LL'ES SSLOTIIS  TVLIOL LIND¥ID
LUE6I'3IS OvSErs  80'8sT8 199108 00'S01S PIIIS  €TELTS £6°97$ 0S9LL'ES $C°L91°I1S OONIN
LIODAID 0
60°LOVIES PHE8SS  06'SSH'ES 06°€96°IS  £9°90%S 00°0% 11°706°C$ 79'898 08°701°CS 69°068'SES  TVLOL LINDMD
YSTHOTIS 66TEIS  ¥ETITS  0TEL6IS  EC'L6S 0003 ¥9°09€$ s PLITITS 81°661°LS WVNLNd
$SPIL'61S SPOSYS  9SLLTES  OLOVS 0£'60€$ 00°0$ LY 19S°T$ 05°L9$ 909865 15169118 NOSYIN
LINDYID 67
PLOLOYS 98588 LT6VSS SIPILS 00°0$ 0008 07818 05°S$ ICENIS SPOPSLS TVLIOL LINDYID
YLOLIVS 98°58$ LT6V8S  ST'P9LS 00°0$ 00°0$ 0T'8IS$ 05°SS 1CE1IS SHOVeTS SVIOHDIN
LINDUD) 8T
Pr1977TS OFISES  09'€0TS VLLS8S 181298 00°0% 66°6LLS 0S°TIS YT HISIS 91'065°41$  TVLOL LINDJWID
PH197°7T8 OVISES  09'€07$  bLLS8S 13'179$ 00°0$ 66°6LLS 05218 YIS TS 91'065°L1$ DNINOAM
LIN0¥D LT
STELELYS OL'PSHES  EL'T08S vO'S80°IS 97’1068 0008 €€°669'€S ISE8TS  SCLISHS 8r'597°7€8  TV.LOL 1INOHID
$TTET'STS S6TOPS  T8TSTS v I8HS 01°€21$ 00°0$ 08°FHH 1S 81'8€T$ 68 ¥S6TS LSEEETTS WNHSIN
£0'18T'61$ SL'I66$  63'8¥SS  01'909% 91'8LLS 0008 £5VSTTS ETLESTS  OVTLSIS 16'1£6'$ SIMAT
LINDWDD 9T
POP99°SHS SOPPES  STIIES IOSYETS  €8°LLIS 00°0$ ISLELTS 88°¢8$ 86'066°CS 16791468 "TVIOX LINONUID
LSLOVTTS v6'9%$ 87128 6TLERTS  LOTLSIS 0008 SSLLYTS $9'18$ £8°CE6TS LE6YO'PIS NTOONI'T
LY'9STETS 60°L6TS  0000ES  ZE'SS 9L°0T$ 0008 L6658 vTTs S1°6s$ Y6'TISTTS ANOOd
LINDWD ST
SASNIIXI  UHHIO ID°d0S  gsnav ATd 'Ivd  FTNTANT  GNAIOAH | GSIA ANOTE LINO™WD
TVIOL SVAAVH  WadL LVEOUd TVININ
ATOUVd
6661 AVIA 'TVISIA

AdAL ASYD A dIVd SEASNAIXH TASNNOD GHLLNIOdIV

SHIIAYIS SAANTAAd DITd/1d VINIDUIA LSHM




APPOINTED COUNSEL DIRECT EXPENSE CLAIMS
PAID IN FY 1999

Felony 596
Misdemeanor 188
Supreme Court/Habeas 23
Juvenile 50
Abuse & Neglect/Term. 89
Other 25

Patemity, Parole/Probation Rev., Mag. Ct.
Mandamus/Prohibition, Extradition,
Contempt, Fugitive, Other

TOTAL CLAIMS PAID 971

APPOINTED COUNSEL DIRECT EXPENSE CLAI
PAID FY 1999 BY CASE TYPE

Other 2.6%

Abuse & Neglect/Term, 8.2%

Juvenile 5.1%
Supreme Court/Habeas 2.4%

Misdemeanor 19.4%

MS

Felony 61.4%




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES

TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSE CLAIMS PAID FY 1999

PAROLL
PROBAT TERM HABEAS TOTAL
CIRCUIT FELONY MISD, JUVENILE REV ABUSE SUP.CT. OTHER CLAIMS
01 CIRCUIT 1 0 0 0 11 0 0 12
02 CIRCUIT 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 4
63 CIRCUIT 28 53 2 1 9 1 0 85
04 CIRCUIT 235 103 24 0 32 10 11 415
05 CIRCUIT 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
06 CIRCUIT 5 i 2 0 4 0 0 12
07 CIRCUIT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
08 CIRCUIT 15 0 0 0 0 1 0 16
09 CIRCUIT 29 2 2 0 8 0 0 41
10 CIRCUIT 1 0 0 ] 0 0 0 1
11 CIRCUIT 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
12 CIRCUIT 3 0 0 i 2 2 ¢ 8
13 CIRCUIT 78 5 4 1 3 5 0 96
14 CIRCUIT 9 1 1 1 9 0 0 2
15 CIRCUIT 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 o
16 CIRCUIT 9 1 1 0 1 9 0 12
17 CIRCUIT 19 0 0 0 4 0 1 24
18 CIRCUIT 3 0 0 0 I 0 9 4
19 CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 CIRCUIT 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 13
21 CIRCUIT 10 H 4 0 0 0 0 15
22 CIRCUIT 8 i 1 0 1 0 3 14
23 CIRCUIT 26 0 1 0 2 1 1 31
24 CIRCUIT 4 0 0 0 0 0 g 4
25 CIRCUIT 18 1 0 L] 1 1 1 22
26 CIRCUIT 21 5 3 1 0 0 2 32
27 CIRCUIT 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 14
28 CIRCUIT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2¢ CIRCUIT 13 3 1 i 2 1 0 21
30 CIRCUIT 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 1¢
31 CIRCUIT 18 5 1 o 1 0 0 23
STATE TOTAL 596 188 50 6 8% 23 19 971




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSE CLAIMS PAID FY 1999

PAROLE

CIRCUIT PROBAT TERM HABEAS TOTAL
COUNTY FELONY MISD. JUVENILE REV ABUSE SUP.CT. OTHER CLAIMS
61 CIRCUIT

BROOKE 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

HANCOCK 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4

OHIO i ¢ 0 0 5 0 0 6
CIRCUIT TOTAL 1 0 0 0 11 0 0 12
02 CIRCUIT

TYLER 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

WETZEL 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
CIRCUIT TOTAL 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 4
03 CIRCUIT

DODDRIDGE 15 10 2 0 0 0 0 27

PLEASANTS 1 20 0 1 0 1 0 23

RITCHIE 12 23 0 0 0 0 0 33
CIRCUIT TOTAL 28 53 2 i 0 1 0 83
04 CIRCUIT

WIRT 2 1 0 0 I 1 0 3

WwOoOoD 233 102 24 0 3t 9 11 410
CIRCUIT TOTAL 235 103 24 0 32 10 11 415
05 CIRCUIT

CALHOUN 0 0 ] 0 2 0 0 2

ROANE 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CIRCUIT TOTAL 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
06 CIRCUIT

CABELL 5 ! 2 0 4 0 0 12
CIRCUIT TOTAL 5 1 2 0 4 0 0 12
07 CIRCUIT

LOGAN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CIRCUIT TOTAL 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
68 CIRCUIT

MCDOWELL 15 0 ] 0 0 1 0 16
CIRCUIT TOTAL 15 0 0 0 Lt 1 0 16
09 CIRCUIT

MERCER 29 2 2 0 8 0 0 41
CIRCUIT TOTAL 29 2 2 0 0 0 41
10 CIRCUIT

RALEIGH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CIRCUIT TOTAL 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 1
11 CIRCUIT

GREENBRIER 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 4

POCAHONTAS 1 ] 0 0 0 0 2
CIRCUIT TOTAL 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 6




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSE CLAIMS PAID FY 1999

PAROLE

CIRCUIT PROBAT TERM HABEAS TOTAL
COUNTY FELONY MISD, JUVENILE REV ABUSE SUP.CT. OTHER CLAIMS
12 CIRCUIT

FAYETTE 3 0 0 ] 2 2 0 8
CIRCUIT TOTAL 3 0 0 1 2 2 0 8
13 CIRCUIT

KANAWHA 78 5 4 | 3 5 0 96
CIRCUIT TOTAL 78 4 1 3 5 0 96
14 CIRCUIT

BRAXTON 0 0 0 1 0 0 ¢ 1

CLAY 2 ) 1 0 8 0 0 12

GILMER 4 0 0 0 i 0 0 3

WEBSTER 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
CIRCUIT TOTAL 9 1 1 1 9 0 0 21
15 CIRCUIT

HARRISON 3 0 1 1 0 6
CIRCUIT TOTAL 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 6
16 CIRCUIT

MARION 9 1 1 0 1 ] 0 12
CIRCUIT TOTAL 9 1 1 0 1 0 0 12
17 CIRCUIT

MONONGALIA 19 0 0 0 4 0 | 24
CIRCUIT TOTAL 19 0 0 0 4 1t 1 24
18 CIRCUIT

PRESTON K} 0 0 0 ! 0 0 4
CIRCUIT TOTAL 3 0 0 0 I 0 0 4
19 CIRCUIT

BARBOUR 0 | 0 0 0 0 0 1

TAYLOR 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
CIRCUIT TOTAL 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 CIRCUIT

RANDOLPH 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 13
CIRCUIT TOTAL 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 13
21 CIRCUIT

GRANT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

MINERAL 9 1 4 0 0 0 0 14
CIRCUIT TOTAL 10 4 1t} 0 Lt 0 15
22 CIRCUIT

HAMPSHIRE 1 I 0 0 0 0 1 3

HARDY 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

PENDLETON 3 0 1 0 l 0 2 7
CIRCUIT TOTAL 8 1 1 0 i 0 3 14




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSE CLAIMS PAID FY 1999

PAROLE
CIRCUIT PROBAT TERM HABEAS TOTAL
COUNTY FELONY  MISD, JUVENILE REV ABUSE SUP.CT. OTHER  CLAIMS
23 CIRCUIT
BERKELEY 10 0 0 0 ! I I 13
JEFFERSON 15 0 1 0 I 0 0 17
MORGAN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CIRCUIT TOTAL 26 0 t 0 2 1 1 31
24 CIRCUIT
WAYNE 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
CIRCUIT TOTAL 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
25 CIRCUIT
BOONE 1 0 0 0 0 I i 13
LINCOLN 7 1 0 0 I 0 0 9
CIRCUIT TOTAL 18 1 0 0 1 1 1 22
26 CIRCUIT
LEWIS 3 1 2 ! 0 0 1 8
UPSHUR 18 4 1 0 0 0 i 24
CIRCUIT TOTAL 21 5 3 1 0 0 2 32
27 CIRCUIT
WYOMING 13 0 I 0 0 0 0 14
CIRCUIT TOTAL 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 14
28 CIRCUIT
NICHOLAS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 I
CIRCUIT TOTAL 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 1
29 CIRCUIT
MASON 4 0 1 1 0 1 0 7
PUTNAM 9 3 2 0 0 14
CIRCUIT TOTAL 13 3 1 1 2 1 0 21
30 CIRCUIT
MINGO 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
CIRCUIT TOTAL 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
3 CIRCUIT
MONROE 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
SUMMERS 13 4 1 0 1 0 0 19
CIRCUIT TOTAL 18 5 1 0 1 0 0 25
STATE TOTAL 596 188 50 6 89 23 it 971




APPOINTED COUNSEL HOURS PAID IN COURT/OUT OF COURT

FOR FY 1999
In Court ($65) 47.814,70
Out Of Court ($45) 199,102.28
Total Hours Paid 246,916.98

APPOINTED COUNSEL HOURS PAID FY 1999
IN COURT/OUT OF COURT

In Court ($66) (19.36%)

Out Of Court ($45) (80.64%)




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL IN/OUT OF COURT HOURS

FISCAL YEAR 1999

CIRCUIT IN COURT OUT OF COURT TOTAL HOURS
01 CIRCUIT TOTAL 1,252.70 7,887.22 9,139.92
02 CIRCUIT TOTAL 513.50 1,723.93 2,237.43
03 CIRCUIT TOTAL 1,124.00 5,236.48 6,360.48
04 CIRCUIT TOTAL 4,072.40 18,578.70 22,651.10
05 CIRCUIT TOTAL 1,145.60 2,004.10 3,149.70
06 CIRCUIT TOTAL 2,663.70 5,497.90 8,161.60
07 CIRCUIT TOTAL 1,248.30 4,785.70 6,034.00
08 CIRCUIT TOTAL 873.20 3,120.60 3,993.80
09 CIRCUIT TOTAL 1,766.00 6,827.04 8,593.04
10 CIRCUIT TOTAL 921.40 3,264.70 4,186.10
11 CIRCUIT TOTAL 1,057.90 6,847.48 7,905.38
12 CIRCUIT TOTAL 273.90 1,034.00 1,307.90
13 CIRCUIT TOTAL 6,400.60 18,838.96 25,239.56
14 CIRCUIT TOTAL 1,629.50 7,215.20 8,844.70
15 CIRCUIT TOTAL 643.00 4,834.47 5,477.47
16 CIRCUIT TOTAL 2,670.20 15,187.96 17,858.16
17 CIRCUIT TOTAL 1,551.50 9,615.20 11,166.70
18 CIRCUIT TOTAL 1,166.70 7,012.20 8,178.90
19 CIRCUIT TOTAL 767.10 4,999.50 5,766.60
20 CIRCUIT TOTAL 1,318.90 7,439.89 8,758.79
21 CIRCUIT TOTAL 766.40 5,045.70 5,812.10
22 CIRCUIT TOTAL 1,337.40 5,381.50 6,718.90
23 CIRCUIT TOTAL 1,723.30 6,993.72 8,717.02
24 CIRCUIT TOTAL 1,168.40 2,254.60 3,423.00
25 CIRCUIT TOTAL 2,916.20 7,018.50 9,934.70
26 CIRCUIT TOTAL 1,510.60 6,298.90 7,809.50
27 CIRCUIT TOTAL 1,183.20 7,032.40 8,215.60
28 CIRCUIT TOTAL 343,50 1,182.40 1,525.90
29 CIRCUIT TOTAL 1,885.50 8,805.40 10,690.90
30 CIRCUIT TOTAL 1,201.20 3,932.33 5,133.53
31 CIRCUIT TOTAL 718.90 3,205.60 3,924.50

47,814.70 199,102.28 246,916.98

STATE TOTAL




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL HOURS PAID BY CASE TYPE
FISCAL YEAR 1999

CIRCUIT MENTAL iﬁggﬁ TERM  HABEAS TOTAL
COUNTY FELONY MISD yyGIENE JUVENILE ~ PAT. REV ABUSE SUR.CT. OTHER  pyoums
0t CIRCUIT

BROOKE 512,90 211.00 99,60 339.70 0.00 51.80 53270 0.00 25.20 1,772.90

HANCOCK 609.30 48.20  200.10 82.40 0.00 1590  1,111.40 0.60 3.60 2,070.90

OHIO 2,253.30 370.60 870 1H1.90 0.00 17.20  2,286.32 166.30 81,80 5,296.12
CIRCUIT TOTAL  3,375.50 629.80 308.40 534.00 0.00 84.90 3,930.42 166,30  110.60 9,139.92
02 CIRCUIT

MARSHALL 342.30 117.50 2.00 101,10 0.00 0.00 253.60 178.60 0.00 995.10

TYLER 124.93 7.80 2.90 24,70 0.00 0.00 - 28370 60.80 7.80 514.63

WETZEL 221.10 26,70 22.90 112.90 0.00 21.10 294,10 23.40 5,50 72770
CIRCUIT TOTAL 688.33 152.00 27.80 238.70 0.00 2110 833.40 262.80 13.30 2,237.43
03 CIRCUIT

DODDRIDGE 892.60 529.30 11.80 187.70 0.00 7.20 149.50 9.10 29.00 1,816.20

PLEASANTS 568.60 605.90 9.70 179.50 0.00 59.70 166.90 2930 188.00 1,807.60

RITCHIE 744,90 787.40 28.00 131.10 0.00 20.00 669.98 209.70 145.60 2,736.68
CIRCUIT TOTAL  2,206.10 1,922.60 49.50 498.30 0.00 86.90 986.38 248.10  362.60 6,360.48
04 CIRCUIT

WIRT 24530 311.60 12.10 28.30 0.00 14.10 338.70 62,90 26.00 1,039.00

WOoOoD 6,922.20 7,857.80  380.20 1,723.00 19,10 283.30  3,022.00 832,70 571.80 21,612.10
CIRCUIT TOTAL 7,167.50 8,16940 392,30 1,751.30  19.10 29740 3,360.70 895.60 597.80 22,651.10
05 CIRCUIT

CALHOUN 152,70 58.00 14.10 73.60 0.00 12.20 219.20 74.70 13.80 618.30

JACKSON 517.00 201.00 17.90 223.30 0.00 31.20 653.70 43.30 57.00 1,744.40

ROANE 260.60 34.80 4.40 99.20 0.00 0.00 250.70 128.60 8.70 787.00
CIRCUIT TOTAL 930.30 293.80 36.40 396.10 6.00 4340 1,123.60 246.60 79.50 3,149.70
06 CIRCUIT

CABELL 2,475.60 923.60 692.10 728.90 0.00 133.50 2,724.10 464 .40 49,40 8,161.60
CIRCUIT TOTAL  2,475.60 923.60 692.19 728.90 0.00 10350 2,724.10 404.40 49.40 8,161.60
07 CIRCUIT

LOGAN 1,b317.90 1,579.10 2.20 1,038.20 0.00 167.10  1,364.90 25720 30740 6,034.00
CIRCUIT TOTAL 1,317.90 1,579.10 2.20 1,038.20 (.00 167.10  1,364.90 257,20 307.40 6,034.00
08 CIRCUIT

MCDOWELL 1,933.30 803.70 56.40 271.50 .00 38.00 854.80 0.00 36.10 3,993.80
CIRCUIT TOTAL  1,933.30 803.70 56.40 271.50 0.60 38.00 854,80 0.00 36.10 3,993.80
09 CIRCUIT

MERCER 3,334.60 634.60 68.30 873.14 17.50 143,40  3,167.70 13090 222.90 8,593.04
CIRCUIT TOTAL  3,334.60 634.60 68.30 873.14 17.50 143.40  3,167.70 130,90 222,90 8,593.04




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL HOURS PAID BY CASE TYPE
FISCAL YEAR 1999

PAROLE

CIRCUIT MENT AL PROBAT TERM  HABEAS TOTAL
COUNTY FELONY MISD jvGieNe JUVENILE ~ TAT. REV Apusg sup.cT. OTHER  HOURS
16 CIRCUIT

RALEIGH 1,266.30  428.80  183.20 24740 000 2670  1,908.00 63.50 6220  4,186.10
CIRCUIT TOTAL  1,266.30  428.80  183.20 24740 0.00  26.70  1,908.00 6350 6220  4,186.10
11 CIRCUIT

GREENBRIER  2,388.48 1,770.10  182.60 54520 17.50  71.00 98160 153.50 17110 6,281.08
POCAHONTAS 723,70 51110  96.60 73.80  0.00 0.00 137.40 0.00 8170 1,624.30
CIRCUIT TOTAL 3,112,138 2,281.20 279.20 619.00 1750  7L00 1,119.00 153.50 252.80 7,905.38
12 CIRCUIT

FAYETTE 466.50  190.40 2,00 219.20  0.00 0.00 26830  161.50 0.00  1,307.90
CIRCUIT TOTAL  466.50  190.40 2.00 21920 0.0 000 26830 161,50 0.00  1,307.90
13 CIRCUIT

KANAWHA 8,495.86 9,238.17 1,228.84  1,830.40 6320 24840 323470 33610 3563.90 25,239.56
CIRCUIT TOTAL  8,495.86 9,238.17 1,228.84  1,830.40 63.20 248.40 323470 33610 563.90 25,239.56
14 CIRCUIT

BRAXTON 92520 63870  38.90 151.80  0.00 56590  349.60 920  104.00  2,274.30
CLAY 851.00 85970  28.80 21490 0.00 3740 28840 66.20 5920  2,405.60
GILMER 446,90 39630 17.60 39.00 000 0.00 426.90 10,70 7440  1,411.80
WEBSTER 1,222.50  475.40 .30 7340 150 9180 49410 34980 3620  2,753.00
CIRCUIT TOTAL 344560 2,370.10  93.60 479.10 1,50 186.10 1,559.00 43590 273.80  8,844.70
15 CIRCUIT

HARRISON 1,265.80  475.20 6.40 40323 0.00 11210 270937 47567 2970 547747
CIRCUIT TOTAL  1,265.80 47520 6.40 403.23  0.00 fI12.10 270937 47567 2970 547747
16 CIRCUIT

MARION 4,842.04 3,72040 47200 413721  0.00 74340 2,185.50 122930 52830 17,858.16
CIRCUIT TOTAL  4,842.04 3,720.40 472.60 4,137.21 000 743.40 2,185.50 1,229.30 52830 17,858.16
17 CIRCUIT

MONONGALIA 3,823.40 3,855.00 576.50 70060  0.00 143.80 1,056.40 42240 584,60 11,166.70
CIRCUIT TOTAL  3,823.40 3,859.00 576.50 70060 000 143.80 1,056.40 42240 584.60 11,166.70
18 CIRCUIT

PRESTON 2,403.60 1,107.60  61.50 593.00 000  90.60 2,989.50  799.50 13360  8,178.90
CIRCUIT TOTAL  2,403.60 1,107.60  61.50 593.00 0,00  90.60 2,98950 799,50 133.60  8,178.90
19 CIRCUIT

BARBOUR 59290 58660 86,50 45720 0.00 1190 48580 117.20 50.20  2,392.30
TAYLOR 62320 1,019.60  143.20 70510  0.00 3640  721.80 94.00  31.00  3,374.30
CIRCUIT FOTAL  ,21610 1,606.20 22970 162,30 000 4830 1211.60 21120 8120 5.766.60
20 CIRCUIT

RANDOLPH 3,000.69 2,813.20  198.10 67740  0.00 8470 162030 23600 12840  8,758.79
CIRCUIT TOTAL  3,000.69 2,813.20 198,10 67740 000  84.70 1,620.3¢  236.00 12840 8,758.79




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL HOURS PAID BY CASE TYPE
FISCAL YEAR 1999

PAROLE

CIRCUIT MENTFAL PROBAT TERM HABEAS TOTAL
COUNTY FELONY MISD nyGIENE  JUVENILE PAT, REV ABUSE sup.ct. OTHER  poums
21 CIRCUIT

GRANT 87620  316.70 26.40 24540  0.00 46.30 58170 151.20  114.60  2,358.50
MINERAL 1,080.00  299.50 32.60 38870 0.00  163.50 825.40 43.50 40.30  2,873.90
TUCKER 24110 103.10 0.00 24.50  0.00 11.40 119.70 0.00 79.90 579.70
CIRCUIT TOTAL  2,197.30 719,70  59.00 658.60  0.00 221,20 1,526.80 19470 234.8¢ 5,812.10
22 CIRCUIT

HAMPSHIRE 72930 864.50 9.00 159.10  0.00 3.90 435.90 25.30 8510  2,312.10
HARDY 1,010.70  850.30 8.80 49630  0.00  109.40 417.80 10960 16530  3,168.20
PENDLETON 515.00 90.30 7.70 11490  0.00 7550 199.50 82.00 15370 1,238.60
CIRCUIT TOTAL  2,255.00 1,805.10 25.50 770.30 0.00 18880 1,053.20 216.90 404.10 6,718.90
23 CIRCUIT

BERKELEY 1,302.40 21600 22150 44982 0,00 1060  1,49570 OS11.00 101.60  4,708.62
JEFFERSON 1,285.80  220.60 27.50 48640  0.00 .30 859.60  257.40 7.20  3,152.80
MORGAN 327.60  188.90 14.30 141.40  0.00 13.70 130.60 39.10 0.00 855.60
CIRCUIT TOTAL  2,915.80 625.50 26330 1,077.62  0.00 32.60 248590 1,207.50 108.80 8,717.02
24 CIRCUIT

WAYNE 978.40 23520 13140 38030 000 2650 1,583.20 75.40 1260  3,423.00
CIRCUIT TOTAL 97840 23520 131,40 380.30 0.00 26.50 1,583.20 75.40 12.60  3,423.00
25 CIRCUIT

BOONE 1,630.50 97530  185.60 483.10 0.00 74,40 291.30 590 10890  3,755.00
LINCOLN 264130 1,263.70 11350  1,023.60  0.00 90.70  1,006.60 21.30 19.00  6,179.70
CIRCUIT TOTAL  4,271.80 2,239.0¢ 299.10 1,506,770 000 165.10 1,297.90 27.20 12790 9,934.70
26 CIRCUIT

LEWIS 093.30  322.80  920.30 155.80  0.00 61.60 437.60 30360 11720 3,312.20
UPSHUR 1,983.00  629.20 96.40 616,80 0.00  119.60 611.90  240.10 20030  4,497.30
CIRCUIT TOTAL  2,976,30  952.00 1,016.70 772,60 000 181.20 1,049.50 543.70 317.50  7,809.50
27 CIRCUIT

WYOMING 2,815.30 2,869.40 35.40 67520  0.00 9090 1,423.10 92.40 213,90 8,215.60
CIRCUIT TOTAL  2,81530 2,86940  35.40 67520  0.00 90.90  1,423.10 9240 21390 8,215.60
28 CIRCUIT

NICHOLAS 542.90 66.70 13.00 88.40  0.00 11.80 60220  157.50 4340  1,525.90
CIRCUIT TOTAL  542.90 66.70 13,00 88.40  0.00 11.80 60220 15750 4340  1,525.90
29 CIRCUIT

MASON 1,900.70 1,264.00  249.20 659.70 5.80 60.50 188.40 91.80 20990  4,630.00
PUTNAM 2,312.30 1,865.20 79.60 70520 0.00 66.10 53890 37330 12030  6,060.90
CIRCUIT TOTAL  4,213.00 3,129.20 328.80 1,364.90 580 126.60 72730 46510  330.20 10,690.90
30 CIRCUIT

MINGO 2,009.49 1,010.40 19.50 177.40  37.10 2820  1,58224 12630 14250  5,133.53
CIRCUIT TOTAL  2,009.49 1,010.40 19.50 17740 37.10 2820 1,582.24 12630 14290  5,133.53




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL HOURS PAID BY CASE TYPE
FISCAL YEAR 1999

CIRCUIT MENTAL ggggkg TERM  HABEAS TOTAL
COUNTY FELONY MISD gyGIENE JUVENILE — PAT. REV ABUSE SUR.CT. OTHER  HOURS
31 CIRCUIT
MONROE 441.00 291.90 10.90 51.50 0.00 4.30 227.80 67.00 3.10 1,097.50
SUMMERS 1,556.10 628.90 13.30 285.30 0.00 76.90 200.70 0,00 65.80 2,827.00
CIRCUIT TOTAL  1,997.10 920.80 24.20 336.80 0.00 81.20 428.50 67.00 68.90 3,924.50

STATE TOTAL  §3,939.59 57,771.86 7,180.34 25207.81 161.70 3,894.90 51,967.51 10,370.17 6,423.10 246,916.98




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES

APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

$293,820.42
$196,473.03
$170,781.91
$137.310.43
$132,870.48
$131,5560.10
$129,665.38
$113,141.28
$113,119.99
$97,907.06
$97,688.93
$96,536.47
$95,786.49
$91,794.33
$89,240.59
$86,964.10
$85,667.50
$82,544.91
$81,687.41
$81,150.00
$79,664.48
$78,663.13
$78,148.19
$77,913.44
$77,896.87
$77,578.37
$76,496.52
$76,041.95
$75111.38
$74,758.89
$73,730.88
$73,730.62
$72,774.87
$70,154.48
$69,376.95
$68,653.89
$68,168.81
$67,939.46
$67,769.50
$67,156.18
$66,157.89
$65,563.36
$65,014.74
$64,104.13
$63,820.42
$63,720.46
$63,116.79
$62,011.04
$61,353.08

FISCAL YEAR 1999
(In Descending Order By Total)

CLAGETT & GOREY

HAUGHT IRAM

STAPLETON LAW OFFICES LC
VICTOR MATTHEW A

TRI-S INVESTIGATION
STEVEN A JONES LC

BRYANT CARL P

LESTER WILLIAM M
CAMILLETTI DAVID A

LAW OFFICE OF BRUCE M WHITE LC
SKAGGS G ERNEST

MORRIS GARY W i

WHITE KEITH

COLLINS & COURTRIGHT
RADCLIFF PATRICK N
BENFORD LEEF Il

COREY DANIEL 8

BUTCHER & BUTCHER
REXROAD WILLETT & NANNERS PLLC
WALLACE MICHAEL K
KRIVONYAK JOHN C
ARBUCKLE DOUGLAS H
MOSES JOSEPH J

WOLFE DORWIN J
VALENTINO WILLIAM RIDER
ZIEGLER & GUNNOE
GARRETT & GARRETT
FOLICKMAN & SMITH LLC
HUSSELL & KELLER LC
BURDETTE KRISTINE ADELE
CARDOT LAW OFFICES
ORTEZA AILYNN MAE
SHAFFER & SHAFFER

MAZZEI ROCCO E

HOBBS MARK E

MULLINS CHARLESBII™ —
MURPHY & FITZ PLLC
FRANCIS ERIC M

WHITEMAN FRANCES C

KATZ KANTOR & PERKINS
SHAY DANA R

ELAM GREGORY A
MUNCHMEYER THOMAS MOORE
GALL D CONRAD

MORAN CATHERINE JANE
PRENTICE TIMOTHY H
MCNEER HIGHLAND MCMUNN & VARNER LC
TORRES GEORGE M

GEARY & GEARY LC




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES

APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

$61,329.39
$61,008.95
$60,723.00
$60,719.48
$60,280.17
$59,448.21
$59,333.61
$58,449.94
$57,033.73
$65,402.51
$54,668.87
$54,384.79
$563,619.00
$53,073.21
$52,977.67
$51,925.77
$51,290.50
$50,552.50
$50,022.08
$49,857.50
$49,768.90
$49,624.61
$48,631.02
$48,039.60
$47,792.83
$47,149.50
$46,948.55
$46,944.18
$46,881.30
$46,670.19
$46,665.32
$46,282.00
$45,866.29
$45,743.40
$45,730.20
$45,705.90
$45,682.68
$44,230.55
$43,429.16
$43,133.20
$42,918.50
$42,744.57
$42,219.51
$41,958.28
$41,799.56
$41,555.71
$41,436.01
$41,330.46
$40,581.89

FISCAL YEAR 1999
(In Descending Order By Total)

DOUGLASS ERNEST M

CLINE MICHAEL R

HARVEY & JANUTOLO

COOMBS CARRIE J

PRESTON & WEESE LC
VANNOSTRAND & MORTON
BONINSEGNA SANTE JR
STOBBS R RUSSELL

FLINCHUM R KEITH

NAVY L VICTOR

ESPOSITO & ESPOSITO
GIATRAS & WEBB

THORNE STEVEN M

NOGAY CATHRYN A
HENDERSON & FUDA

HASSAN LAW OFFICE

RUNDLE & RUNDLE LC
KOURTNEY A RYAN & ASSOCIATES
RUSSELL MELINDA L

RADMAN SCOTT S

ELING & HARMAN

HIVELY HERBERT L iI
ROBINSON & MCELWEE

SMITH CLINTON W

FERGUSON SAMMONS OLIVERO & PARASCHOS
HUNT & SERRENO

ROLLO EDMUND J

KAYSER C DALLAS LC

REGAN THOMAS M LC
HAWKINS JAMES E JR

BELL & GRIFFITH LC

FERRIS HOWARD M
MANYPENNY J PERRY
MUSGRAVE & MUSGRAVE
MCLAUGHLIN & CURRY
SPURLOCK JAMESE =~ —
PRITT JEFFRY A

WHITE LISAF

ALBRIGHT BRADLEY & ALBRIGHT
TATE REBECCA L

RIFFLE SUSAN L

LOUDERBACK ROBIN R
HANCOCK & SEARS

WARMAN & SIGWART
MCDERMOTT & BONENBERGER PLLC
DILLON WELLS H

HALL KAREN L

WALTERS KRAUSKOPF & ROTH
MURENSKY RUDOLPH J I




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES

APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

$40,438.89
$40,380.87
$40,064.00
$40,058.66
$39,584.70
$39,556.04
$39,068.06
$38,883.80
$38,828.20
$38,700.61
$38,264.36
$38,028.59
$37,585.27
$37,212.67
$36,991.69
$36,544.39
$35,694.70
$35,661.00
$35,516.66
$35,483.40
$35,295.87
$34,814.24
$34,497.71
$33,771.55
$33,681.53
$33,482,78
$33,309.64
$32,771.45
$32,697.90
$32,652.80
$32,432.28
$31,802.76
$31,700.52
$31,556.26
$31,450.48
$31,370.50
$31,197.70
$31,020.98
$30,824.50
$30,274.82
$30,256.47
$30,137.46
$30,113.68
$30,033.65
$29,917.32
$29,813.08
$20,764.23
$29,573.50
$29,495.28

FISCAL YEAR 1999
(In Descending Order By Total)

GUTMANN RICHARD M
CARL H CHARLES Il|

HAGER & HEILMANN

BULLMAN & BULLMAN

BILLHEIMER & KEENER LC

LEWIS DENNIS R LC

WINDOM RODNEY C

SPARKS LAW OFFICE

THOMPSON ROGER L

MERCER WILLIAM G

VIEWEG GEORGE B

FOLIO JOHN SAMUEL

DEAK INVESTIGATIONS

LUPARDUS LAW OFFICE
THOMPSON DAVID G

THORN & THORN LC

PELLEGRIN MARK P

MGCOY JAMES A JR

HALL DWIGHT R

SPONAUGLE KEVIN C
BECKER-WELTS SUSAN J
ZIMAROWSKI JAMES B

SAMMONS OLIVERO & PARASCHOS
HARMAN MARLA ZELENE
DEMPSTER BRIAN C

SCOTT JOHN A

COHEN ABATE & COHEN LC
STANTON G PATRICK JR

TALLMAN CHARLES DARREN
POWELL ERIC K

BEAN & BEAN

TYSON DAVID R

WALL RANDALL D

JOHNSTON HOLROYD & ASSOCIATES
WHITT MICHAEL R _
NEWMAN KEITHL ~ ~
BISAHA ANTHONY
HENRY TAYLOR & JANELLE

KELLEY H GERARD

HALLINAN LAW OFFICE

VAN ZANT SUSAN J

CESARE CARMELA M

SEE & DOWNING

SILVER PAULA K

BECKETT HERMAN H

GORMAN SHEATSLEY & COMPANY LC
RYMER GARY L

SIRK TIMOTHY M

LAMP PAT




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES

APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

$29,301.73
$29,179.00
$28,878.50
$28,865.10
$28,790.97
$28,560.10
$28,163.10
$27,931.76
$27,829.21
$27,767.84
$27,669.12
$27,649.00
$27,542.89
$27,303.54
$27,261.91
$27,204.36
$27,056.36
$27,046.34
$26,832.80
$26,377.54
$26,333.15
$26,193.83
$26,167.00
$26,034.00
$256,978.92
$25,896.62
$25,784.90
$25,767.10
$25,679.19
$26,468.51
$25,235.53
$25,161.23
$25,149.50
$25,120.65
$24,846.60
$24,518.22
$24,390.50
$24,139.98
$23,965.33
$23,859.61
$23,794.50
$23,593.73
$23,561.54
$23,483.13
$23,085.48
$22,925.78
$22,633.56
$22,601.71
$22,486.49

FISCAL YEAR 1999
{in Descending Order By Total)

PEYTON HARVEY D
WILLIAMS JOHN E JR

ELDER JEFFREY A

BRUCE BARRY L & ASSOCIATES
LAISHLEY JOHN

KUYKENDALL & CARSKADON PLLC
WHITE MAX HARRY

NOVOBILSKI JEROME R
CRANDALL PYLES HAVILAND & TURNER
HERNDON STEPHEN D

REED & REED

ANDERSON CHARLES E

COLLINS SALLY C

DUFFY KEVIN C

SAVILLE ROYCE B LG

HUFFMAN WILLIAM O

MCCUE LISAV

NOONE ROBERT T

ROLL W DAN

ROAHRIG RANDAL W

BREWER WILLIAM C

SCHARF WILLIAM H

KERNS TIMOTHY J
JUBA-PLUMLEY ROSALEE
JARRELL CYNTHIA J

WHITE ROBERT LEE

LASH FRANKLIN W

MULLENS R MIKE LC

RINGER DARRELL

CONAWAY TIMOTHY R

SIMMONS BERKELEY L & SIMMONS SUSAN D
CZARNIK R THOMAS

MCGRAW WARREN R i

CARR BRIAN KEITH

ROSENLIEB DUANE C JR
SHARLEY MICHAELY — —
ARRINGTON ROY DAVID
MANFORD BYRON CRAIG

SMITH & SCANTLEBURY LC
WEBER & WEBER

STANTON & STANTON

VITAL ROBERT E LC

EILAND & BENNETT

FORD & RICHARDSON

SANTER & SANTER

BAILEY RILEY BUCH & HARMAN LC
SKEEN KENNAD L

STONE ROBERT C JR

MARTIN WILLIAM C




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES

APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

$22,337.07
$22,184.80
$22,046.30
$21,927.62
$21,906.00
$21,835.34
$21,618.50
$21,324.56
$21,247.73
$21,156.00
$20,794.50
$20,708.50
$20,690.98
$20,356.90
$20,267.62
$20,080.20
$19,836.38
$19,561.83
$19,669.10
$19,442.15
$19,167.10
$19,111.55
$19,004.14
$18,920.50
$18,912.50
$18,845.85
$18,623.14
$18,600.26
$18,370.12
$18,285.31
$18,282.83
$18,219.08
$18,190.00
$18,130.77
$18,113.00
$18,031.50
$17,810.37
$17,783.76
$17,783.24
$17,755.03
$17,401.50
$17,218.50
$17,214.37
$17,094.50
$16,982.36
$16,933.99
$16,689.97
$16,604.55
$16,494.36

FISCAL YEAR 1999
(In Descending Order By Total)

LUSK TRACY B

DALTON MARSHA

GARDNER & JACKSON

BOUCHILLON CROSSAN & COLBURN LC
SAFFER MARTIN V

FLAHERTY SENSABAUGH & BONASSO
BAYLISS A SHAWN D

CALLAGHAN & RUCKMAN

SAL NATALIE J

SHAW R MICHAEL LC

COOK & COOK

YACKEL RAYMOND H

MCKINNEY C SCOTT

CRANSTON EDWARDS & ROLLO PLLC
RICHARDSON & RICHARDSON
MCFARLAND JOSEPH W JR
VANMETER LAW OFFICES
JACOVETTY GERALD G JR LC
HENDRICKS PETER A

HAMSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LC
KRATOVIL LAW OFFICES

WALKER JAMES A

WILSON & BAILEY

EAGLOSKI LAW OFFICES

KING WAYNE

SERGENT MARK G

SABATINO ANTHONY J

WIDMER COOMBS & GAYDOS PLLC
WEBB DAVID HAMILTON

HYER & LITTLEPAGE

JORY & SMITH

BOLYARD & GUTSELL PLLC
SIEGRIST & WHITE PLLC

BAGBY STEVE

ANSELL DAVID MONROE

BARRAT ROBERTE~ — —

O'BRIEN ROBERT J

HILLLENASLC

BLYLER HOWARD J

KARR DAVID JR

DILS JAN D

THOMPSON & PARSONS

STACY & GRIFFITH

WADE KEVIN A

SNYDER & HASSIG

ROBERT J MACDONALD AGENCY INC
NIBERT & MORGAN

FILE PAYNE SCHERER & FILE
BOWLES RICE MCDAVID GRAFF & LOVE




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES

APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

$16,492.09
$16,326.51
$16,114.89
$15,895.74
$15,871.82
$15,852.29
$15,791.85
$15,542.03
$15,130.75
$15,119.50
$15,068.05
$15,028.40
$15,012.29
$14,906.81
$14,846.00
$14,781.64
$14,750.97
$14,710.86
$14,633.96
$14,349.70
$14,317.45
$14,315.60
$14,283.50
$14,275.43
$14,109.60
$14,070.53
$13,998.86
$13,975.00
$13,915.50
$13,733.67
$13,648.65
$13,544.77
$13,479.00
$13,455.30
$13,403.88
$13,401.05
$13,384.80
$13,366.22
$13,259.70
$13,232.19
$13,188.10
$12,889.00
$12,848.90
$12,795.32
$12,657.00
$12,575.38
$12,392.47
$12,323.35
$12,308.60

FISCAL YEAR 1999
{In Descending Order By Total)

JARRELL ROBERT STEPHEN
LUSKKYLE G

CASEY JAMES M

HIGGINS HOWARD G JR

USIPA

MILLS KEVIN D

MARSTELLER & HAYES
GREENBAUM STEVEN A
PARTAIN GEORGE L

HAMILTON NEAL J

BREMER JOHN L

CLARKE D RANDALL

MATHEWS REBECCA ANN
STEVE HUNTER ASSOCIATES LC
YEAGER HOWARD L JR
RESEARCH SERVICE ASSOCIATES
KUYKENDALL WILLIAM R

HASH JOSEPH C JR

BOONES DETECTIVE AGENCY
BROWNING ROBERT JRLC
HARDY ROY T Iii

CATHER TYLER A

WATKINS WILLIAM M lll

SMITH & LILLY

KOVARIK CHARLES

RODGERS JEFFREY S
LORENSEN RICHARD H
LABCORP OF AMERICA HOLDINGS
MCGRAW WARREN R

BAYLESS & MCFADDEN LLP
REDMOND SECURITY SERVICE
PATTERSON GROUP

BROWN & LEVICOFF
BIZANOVICH MARY LEE MOORE
ROSE PADDEN & PETTY LC
BUTLERJOHNM ~ — —
GLENN JOHN R LAW OFFICES LC
GRAFTON JOHN A

JUDY & JUDY

AUCREMANNE JOSEPH

ELLIOTT ANNE-MARIE Z

BRYAN CARSON N

SCOTTI & GERL

WHIRLWIND INVESTIGATION & SECURITY
DUNBAR RICHARD D

MUNCEY HOBERT F JR

WITT RICHARD C

HOWLEY & VENEZIA L.C

LEWIS AMY L J




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES

APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

$12,108.13
$11,982.11
$11,753.08
$11,706.44
$11,659.95
$11,637.68
$11,561.90
$11,507.75
$11,464.16
$11,286.00
$11,147.80
$11,124.10
$11,072.47
$11,064.34
$10,999.93
$10,987.64
$10,850.50
$10,763.50
$10,744.50
$10,679.26
$10,672.91
$10,623.27
$10,434.50
$10,392.50
$10,382.01
$10,327.51
$10,159.66
$10,015.00
$10,004.18
$10,002.50
$9,976.90
$9,949.50
$9,930.49
$9,002.48
$9,765.74
$9,755.85
$9,754.50
$9,728.49
$9,693.30
$9,680.00
$9,675.25
$9,617.50
$9,546.50
$9,380.22
$9,302.47
$9,292.50
$9,220.89
$9,214.40
$9,200.50

FISCAL YEAR 1999
(In Descending Order By Total)

SELDEN LAW OFFICES
TECHNICAL ADVISORY SERVICE INC
PRALL THOMAS J

HAMSTEAD HAMSTEAD & WILLIAMS
WRIGHT LACY W JR

CASTO & CASTO LC

ZAMOW THOMAS

RHODES JAMES RANDALL
OOTEN GRAYDON C JR

GIST SHARLEEN E

GOODWIN & GOODWIN

DYER LAW OFFICES
VAUGHAN INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES INC
HART DAVID W

GARRETT WILLIAM C

WHITE BRUCE M

BLAIR GERALD E JR

PITTS DONALD L

DUES THEODORE R JRLC
WHITED LARRY S

RUNDLE JULIET WALKER
EVERHART BROWN & SNYDER
NEESE LETITIA A

ATKINS PAUL 8

WHEATON KEITH LEWIS
HUDNALL MARK D

HAMILTON BURGESS YOUNG & POLLARD
LACARIA PHILIP A

FARBER MICHAEL C

WEESE ROGER R

STATON W RICHARD LC
MIELKE WAYNE ROBERT
VIEWEG MARK E

STOLLINGS HARLEY E
ORNDORFF DAVID L

STEPTOE & JOHNSON ™ —
RUNNER EDWIN C

WILMOTH DAVID H LC
OSENTON LAW OFFICE
ADAMSKI THOMAS R MD
NICHOLS & SKINNER LC
RANSON RUTH LYNETTE
WILLIAMS SHEILA KAE
SUMMERS WILLIAM B

NIBERT DAVID W

HARDING WILLIAM H

FRYSON DAVID M

WEESE TRACY

BARR & JAMES PLLC




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

FISCAL YEAR 1999
(In Descending Order By Total)

$9,112.60 SHERMAN LAWRENCE E JR LC
$9,110.80 STANTON E SCOTT

$9,101.00 CUTRIGHT ROGER L

$9,080.96 TRUMP & TRUMP

$9,051.50 FERGUSON LiISA WEESE

$8,871.00 HANNA AND BONHAM

$8,838.50 LYNCH MANN SMITH & BIBB
$8,775.00 HEIL LIESELOTTE MARIE

$8,771.00 HACKNEY JOHN G JR

$8,634.50 ARTIMEZ LAW OFFICES

$8,590.11 FAST LAW OFFICE

$8,571.00 HUNTZINGER KEITHR

$8,627.30 BILLINGS JAMES B

$8,499.75 LAWROY D

$8,491.00 ANDERSON PATRICK B

$8,336.70 EDWARDS JAMES BRYAN

$8,322.38 KOSTOL KAREN B

$8,219.44 FULLEN FLOYD R

$8,138.00 POSTLE TERESAC

$8,115.11 COOKMAN DONALD P

$8,092.50 PROCESS STRATEGIES INSTITUTE
$8,082.50 HAINES RALPH W

$8,062.50 HEWITT CHARLES WILLIAM
$8,032.50 FORENSIC SCIENCE ASSOCIATES
$8,025.40 KEENER RAYMOND Ili

$7,977.00 HEDGES JONES WHITTIER & HEDGES
$7,957.00 HILL PATRICIA TOLLE

$7,917.30 BLAIR ROBERT E

$7,885.41 RUTTENBERG ROBYN

$7,829.08 EMBREE ERIC 8

$7,825.00 MOORE RICOR

$7,766.00 JONES BENNY G

$7,646.48 SCHRADER BYRD & COMPANION PLLC
$7,616.26 FRANKOVITCH ANETAKIS COLANTONIO & SIMON
$7,589.70 OSHOWAY F JOHN

$7,525.73 COOK INVESTIGATION SERVICE INC
$7,602.12 WILDMAN ERIC KEITH

$7,440.30 GUILLS JESSE O JR

$7,418.54 WALKER INVESTIGATIONS
$7,398.50 THOMPSON MARILYN C

$7,303.73 DEFEO NANCY A

$7,288.85 RARDIN WILLIAM H Ili

$7,244.45 KEYSER BRADY B

$7,227.00 TYREE LAW OFFICES

$7.147.50 GORDON MARGARET A B

$7,119.58 ANDERSON PARKULO STANSBURY & ASSOCIATES LC
$7,088.38 RONCAGLIONE CARL J JR

$7,082.17 CAMPBELL & TURKALY

$7,081.50 WOOTON LAW FIRM




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

FISCAL YEAR 1999
(In Descending Order By Total)

$7,073.86 BURCKER INVESTIGATIONS
$7,004.60 MCFARLAND PATRICK E

$7,000.60 HILL DAVID L

$6,948.79 NEWBOLD WILEY W

$6,938.00 SCOTT CINDY S

$6,920.52 WIEDEL DIANA CARTER

$6,929.02 BACHMANN HESS BACHMANN & GARDEN
$6,770.94 YEAGER JOHN R JR

$6,750.64 WILLIS & CHATTIN

$6,665.36 HEAVENS LAW OFFICES

$6,663.73 FORENSIC ENTOMOLOGY INVESTIGATIONS
$6,534.15 MAUSER BERNARD R

$6,417.38 THAXTON & JOHNSTONE

$6,382.00 STOLZE GEORGE A

$6,367.81 LOPEZ & ASSOCIATES

$6,280.00 CHARLESTON PSYCHIATRIC GROUP INC
$6,278.57 JAMES INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE
$6,104.30 HICKOK JACK L

$6,097.14 GIBSON & ASSOCIATES

$6,093.12 CICCARELLO DEL GUIDICE & LAFON
$6,074.29 BOWERS JEFFREY S

$6,042.02 FRASHER GARY WAYNE

$6,028.75 POOL JAMES M

$5,997.46 WILLIAMS GENE HAL

$5,977.50 MURPHY S SEAN

$5,947.50 THE LAW OFFICE OF THOMAS G STEELE
$5,889.50 HATFIELD MCGINNIS E JR

$5,875.50 KALWAR NISAR A LC

$5,866.88 SIMS & HALL

$6,832.50 ELING SHERRY S

$5,830.75 KENNETH J BARNETT PC

$5,788.00 RATLIFF-THOMAS DARLENE
$5,720.00 ABRAHAM BRIAN R

$5,623.50 YOUNGER C CHRISTOPHER
$56,580.70 JOEL DAVID J o
$5,567.24 COTTRELLJACK ~

$5,566.45 HUNTER J BURTON Il

$5,541.79 GARRETT & VAUGHAN

$5,512.50 DAMM JOHN EDWARD ED

$5,495.43 ASKINTOWICZ JOHN W Il

$5,470.00 GRIFFITH BOYCE

$6,440.50 CARSKADON JAMES E

$5,418.82 BOWERS & SPONAUGLE PLLC
$5,249.60 BOOTEN R LEE I}

$6,243.00 URTSO AMBER C

$5,212.50 BLOOM CAROLE A

$5,172.62 WATERS WARNER & HARRIS
$5,123.50 NIGGEMYER MICHAEL F

$5,088.00 HATFIELD HARRY M




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

FISCAL YEAR 1999
(In Descending Order By Total)

$5,045.05 CHARNGOCK & CHARNOCK

$4,963.08 INVESTIGATION DIVISION INC
$4,942.79 WHITE GARY W

$4,941.00 GOFF TRUDY H

$4,934.50 CHASE JK IV

$4,807.13 VANDEVENDER LAW OFFICE LC
$4,807.00 ARNOLD S ANDREW

$4,791.62 PHILLIPS GARDILL KAISER & ALTMEYER
$4,777.71 FIKS LESLIE A

$4,770.37 HICKS NATHAN A JR L.C

$4,760.43 PROBE INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISES LLC
$4,756.00 TAYLOR C LAURIE

$4,745.97 DIEHL ELIZABETH LAYNE

$4,740.42 SIMS JOHN G

$4,739.33 FOUTTY INVESTIGATION AGENCY INC
$4,711.14 SHAFFER JOSEPH F

$4,602.50 HEWMAN SUSAN H

$4,580.85 NULL GREGORY B

$4,625.84 CAMILLETTI SACCO & PIZZUTI LC
$4,505.00 ANGOTTI & STRAFACE LC

$4,404.50 SPONAUGLE & SPONAUGLE

$4,375.00 GLANCE THEODORE A

$4,367.03 KING NYE

$4,358.70 COOPER & PRESTON

$4,330.22 SIMS DAVID J

$4,324.12 EINREINHOFER JOHN

$4,312.50 TAYLOR SHAWN ANTHONY

$4,297.36 STEPHENS GLORIAM

$4,293.50 KOSTENKO KRIS

$4,218.57 YANNERELLA DON A

$4,187.46 DUTTON MARY ANN

$4,117.08 JAMES P CAMPBELL & ASSOCIATES PC
$4,108.62 WOLFINGBARGER LAW OFFICES
$4,016.22 LAZENBY K BRUCE

$3,9490.50 JESSER & ASSOCIATES

$3,807.40 WEST&JONES ~ 7

$3,878.34 COLE JAMES L

$3,868.50 ANDERSON J MICHAEL

$3,816.50 MORGAN RONALD R il

$3,814.09 MORTON PAUL B

$3,810.35 CLINE-GENTILE DELLA

$3,760.00 SIMMONS EUGENE M

$3,756.11 LARRY A PETERS INC

$3,680.00 HIMMELHOCH JONATHAN M
$3,677.82 LEWIS AMANDA L

$3,671.20 CRABTREE MATTHEW W

$3,657.00 OURS JOHN G

$3,654.00 PATHWAYS PSYCHOLOGICAL CENTER

$3,641.00 DOOLEY LAW FIRM




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

FISCAL YEAR 1999
{In Descending Order By Total)

$3,640.00 POWELL LAW OFFICES

$3,622.00 MULLENS SHARON M

$3,603.99 BLAKE GEORGE

$3,550.00 FLUHARTY THOMAS H

$3,5633.36 R H INVESTIGATORS & SECURITY INC
$3,528.42 LACY LAW OFFICES

$3,5611.04 CHITTUM KENNETH E

$3,500.00 CYRIL H WECHT & PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATES INC
$3,473.50 MORRIS ROBERT M

$3,465.61 PENNINGTON WILLIAM L

$3,416.50 PRICELOUIET

$3,388.75 SUTTON & JANELLE PLLC

$3,327.50 ARNOLD KATHY AW

$3,209.45 CRITESLOISE

$3,282.31 MUNDY & ADKINS

$3,252.07 HEROLD CECIL. K & ASSOCIATES
$3,244.70 LAW-SCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES INC
$3,233.30 WOOD & WININSKY PLLC

$3,209.68 CORDELL JOSEPH

$3,200.00 COMMUNITY BEHAVIORAL SERVICES INC
$3,182.03 SILENT-WATCHMAN SECURITY INC
$3,181.75 HAUGHT TIMOTHY E

$3,157.19 TICHENOR TERRI L

$3,150.00 PHIFER JAMES PH D

$3,142.80 PULLIN KNOPF FOWLER & FLANAGAN
$3,133.00 WHITE & ROTENBERRY

$3,112.85 BOB CLAY INVESTIGATIONS

$3,083.76 ROKISKY JEFFREY J

$3,075.00 STEIN THOMAS CMD ED D

$3,067.38 SNYDER DONALD MARK

$3,056.90 JOHNSON ROY L

$3,040.00 DONNELLY & CARBONE PLLC

$3,027.25 MACDONALD SUSAN J

$3,025.32 HERNDON MORTON HERNDON & YAEGER
$3,001.22 BISCHOFF DONALDK_

$2,987.78 CRUMROBINM =

$2,976.21 BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE ASSOCIATES INC
$2,950.00 EASTERN PANHANDLE MENTAL HEALTH CENTER
$2,950.00 ADAMS JOHN E MD PA

$2,949.50 PAESANI STEPHEN

$2,935.50 VOORHEES GAIL METZ

$2,930.06 MADDEN J THOMAS

$2,926.00 BLANKENSHIP JAMES C IlI

$2,925.28 FRIEND ROBERT W

$2,925.00 WHITE R S FORENSIC SERVICES
$2,908.15 BAUMGARDNER ARTHUR E

$2,901.50 CLAY PAUL O JR

$2,897.95 ACCU-SCRIPT COURT REPORTERS

$2,869.36 SPARACINO ANTHONY J JR




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

FISCAL YEAR 1999
(in Descending Order By Total)

$2,852.21 VOLK HELLERSTEDT & CONNOLLY
$2,828.71 DODD LAW OFFICES

$2,825.50 DAMRON CHARLES H

$2,821.68 FORMAN & CRANE LC

$2,767.21 TROISI JOSEPH G

$2,760.45 COCHRAN AYME

$2,733.00 JACKSON P RODNEY

$2,733.00 HOLROYD FRED F il

$2,722.49 MCDERMOTT DANA P

$2,710.45 C & M INVESTIGATIONS

$2,701.50 CLEVENGER JAMES D INVESTIGATIONS
$2,656.40 SANDERS AUSTIN SWOPE & FLANIGAN
$2,644.36 LOUIS FORENSIC

$2,627.35 TAYLOR PAUL G

$2,623.50 STOVER WILLIAM D

$2,617.00 HARLESS DAVID S

$2,585.00 BARTON JEFFREY L

$2,566.00 MILLS GEORGE A il

$2,636.15 SAVILLE & DAVIS PLLC

$2,5632.00 SPRINGHAVEN INC

$2,484.65 FURBEE AMOS WEBB & CRITCHFIELD
$2,438.00 GLANGE DAVID A

$2,400.00 GOODYKOONTZ TONI B MD

$2,400.00 STONE LEROY A

$2,394.90 DANIEL CAROLYN SUE

$2,390.00 HARDING J MICHAEL PHD PSYCH SVS
$2,380.00 CELLMARK DIAGNOSTICS INC
$2,354.78 PERFATER & PAULEY PLLC

$2,350.00 MARI SULLIVAN WALKER INC

$2,326.12 HALL EDWARD N

$2,320.50 MILLER DOUGLAS

$2,310.00 TORSNEY JACKR JR

$2,309.50 HARRINGTON TRAVERS R JR
$2,306.45 KATZ WORKING FAMILIES LAWFIRM LC
$2,280.88 FORDHAM GEORGE F JR _

$2,274.00 PATTERSON THOMAS K

$2,259.53 ROWE WALTER PHD

$2,252.84 STONE FEUCHTENBERGER & BARRINGER
$2,236.50 MITCHELL & MURRAY

$2,226.11 TUCKER GREGORY A

$2,155.50 PARK VICKI

$2,089.74 GELLNER GREGORY A

$2,077.06 RUSEN MICHELE

$2,059.40 STURDEVANT ALAN D PHD & ASSOCIATES
$2,052.00 MENDEZ MARY L

$2,046.25 UNIVERSITY HEALTH ASSOCIATES
$2,002.00 BELLVILLE CHRISTY MORRIS
$1,994.94 ALBERTY MICHAEL C

$1,977.50 CASTELLE GEORGE




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

FISCAL YEAR 1999
(In Descending Order By Total}

$1,973.60 SKAGGS NANCY S

$1,967.20 MCCUNE WILLIAM RICHARD JR PLLC
$1,831.00 RECHT LAW OFFICES

$1,829.00 BEVERIDGE BRENT E

$1,801.50 LOSCH LARRY E

$1,892.13 SAXE SUSAN B

$1,880.00 WOODFORD PAUL H i

$1,843.50 BALL JOHN P

$1,831.25 KRIEG FRED JAY PHD & ASSOCIATES
$1,813.00 GOLDEN R VANCE Il

$1,800.00 WORTHINGTON CENTER INC
$1,795.50 LEGAL CLINIC OF CHRISTOPHER 8 BUTCH
$1,777.89 KAWASH JANET N

$1,757.00 POLLY F WINSTON Il

$1,744.00 DOUGLASS DANIEL B Ii

$1,735.00 OHIO VALLEY PSYCHOLOGY GROUP
$1,725.00 CODDINGTON & ASSOCIATES INC
$1,709.50 LILLY & ROWE

$1,700.50 JACOBS G PATRICKLC

$1,695.00 DIKE GOFF INVESTIGATIONS
$1,694.50 SHARMA SUDHA A

$1,683.50 GALLAHER D CLINTON IV

$1,672.00 WESTBROOK HEALTH SERVICES INC
$1,665.00 MORGANTOWN PASTORAL COUNSELING CENTER
$1,657.44 MICHAEL SHAFFER ASSOC

$1,650.00 WHELAN MEDICAL CLINIC INC
$1,627.68 ALEXANDER MATTHEWW

$1,627.00 HOOVER RANDY D

$1,608.65 DONATHAN P TWYLA

$1,592.00 PANCAKE F CODY il

$1,583.81 PAULEY ANDREW R

$1,677.69 NATIONAL LEGAL RESEARCH GROUP INC
$1,562.50 FREMOUW WILLIAM J

$1,560.00 WATKINS JAMES O JR

$1,655.00 TRAINOR GREGORY E MA & ASSOC
$1,550.00 NATIONAL MEDICAL SERVICES INC
$1,544.41 WIDEMAN & ASSOCIATES INC
$1,539.60 SMITH & RUMORA

$1,5628.50 WORKMAN JACK L

$1,5613.24 DRAKE DONNA LYNN

$1,500.00 COX WILLIAM AMD

$1,500.00 HAMNER TAMMY

$1,489.00 TAYLOR JENNIFER N

$1,469.93 BASTIEN & MARTIN LC

$1,419.86 CROWL INVEST & SECURITY SERVICE
$1,386.40 AVAR INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES
$1,383.50 WILLIAMS JAMES E

$1,382.82 KAHLE GAIL W

$1,359.00 MARTINO GARY J




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

FISCAL YEAR 1999
(In Descending Order By Total)

$1,352.50 MCHALEC A

$1,333.60 STOWERS & ASSOCIATES

$1,332.81 MATISH JAMES A

$1,310.80 BETER GEORGE D

$1,303.60 FAHRENZ FREDERICK D

$1,250.00 ALLINDER MAUREEEN

$1,243.96 WHEELER CHERYL A

$1,210.00 RODIN HAROLD F

$1,193.00 BUCY WINIFRED L

$1,168.09 SCALIA JANET L

$1,167.13 LANE PAUL E

$1,167.00 GRUBB PHOTO SERVICE INC

$1,158.93 PAYNE WILLIAM MITCHELL

$1,144.66 BURDETTE DEE-ANN B

$1,124.20 MARTIN RICHARD MICHAEL

$1,002.50 KNIGHT EDWARD D il

$1,094.50 WILCOX JOHN D

$1,035.05 SHADE PRIVATE INVESTIGATIONS
$1,026.96 BILLHEIMER LAW FIRM PLLC

$968.00 BRUMBAUGH RICHARD H

$959.04 STANTON SHIRLEY J

$950.00 DENNIS MARIO J P

$942.00 K A MAYHUGH INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES
$238.00 SAGE TERESAL

$918.70 UNITED NATIONAL BANK

$910.00 BONHAM LARRY

$889.84 CAPITOL CITY INVESTIGATION INC
$883.20 MOUNTAIN STATE INVESTIGATIONS & SECURITY
$882.50 LUNSFORD WILLIAM G

$881.00 SEROLOGICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE
$8756.85 POWER BECK & MATZUREFF

$873.00 CASTEEL CHAELYN

$870.00 CERRA VICTOR

$860.00 WHITE & HENDERSON

$856.50 BRECKINRIDGE DAVIS & SPROLES PLLC
$855.00 DIAMOND INVESTIGATIONS

$853.50 POWELLJC

$850.00 PSYCHOLOGICAL CONSULTING INC
$820.05 DUNAWAY MARY L

$815.50 THARP LIOTTA JANES & YOKUM LLP
$812.35 CHESLOCK TERRI R

$807.70 COOK RUSSELL S

$791.08 BARTLETT INVESTIGATIONS & SECURITY INC
$773.85 WELSH REPORTING

$766.00 ANDRE ROBERT J lli

$744.00 MCGINNIS J MARK

$743.00 ROSS & DEPAULO PLLC

$736.00 HENDERSON HENDERSON & STAPLES LC

$731.50 HOLUB KAREN S




$716.68
$716.50
$705.00
$703.07
$689.15
$677.60
$664.30
$651.00
$637.00
$614.58
$608.98
$608.38
$600.00
$600.00
$596.25
$594.05
$584.55
$580.11
$576.00
$576.00
$561.38
$558.00
$650.00
$542.92
$538.86
$504.48
$500.00
$500.00
$494.00
$488.70
$487.50
$486.50
$486.10
$478.00
$472.00
$450.00
$439.50
$437.00
$427.15
$427.00
$426.93
$405.00
$403.00
$385.00
$382.00
$350.00
$337.30
$300.30
$300.00

WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

FISCAL YEAR 1999
(In Descending Order By Total)

TETER DONALD L

BURCHAM JEFFREY G

CARTE GENE JR

MOLER STATON & HOUCK
WEBSTER JANICE S

EVANS TERESA S

MARUKA ROSS

MINTER MALI

LINGER JERRY N JR

KEMPER NATIONAL SERVICES
RAPTIS ANDREW A JR
NEISWONGER & WHITE

MARTIN ROBERT G

SPECIAL SERVICES BUREAU INC
RYMER GAIL J ASSOCIATES INC
CHANDLER MARCIA L

BAKER LYNDE G

LUDLOW BARBARA L

WEST CHARLES STANFORD

ALLEN GUTHRIE & MCHUGH
RONNING PALMER & TITUS

NEAL WILLIAM J

BKN FOSTER CARE & ADOPTION RESOURCE NETWORK INC
SWEENEY LAVERNE
PHOTOTRONICS

PAUGH SUSAN K

CROSON AGENCY

CUTSHAW ENTERPRISES

JAMES W KEENAN LC

RODEBAUGH TERRI A DENNISON
BRAMS & ARNOLD

DETCH PAUL S

MORGAN RYAN J

INFORMATION PROFESSIONALS INC
PAYNE WILBERTA
RITTENHOUSE RONRNI PH D

SMITH JAMES E Il

MICHAEL & KUPEC

BOGARAD SHARON N

LEMON GEORGE L

ROSINSKY LAW OFFICE

AFFILIATES IN PSYCHOLOGY & THERAPY INC
ARONSON FINEMAN & DAVIS CO LPA
ALLIANCE BEHAVIORAL SERVICES INC
GOLD KHOUREY & TURAK LC
PEARSE RONALDDED D

DOUGLAS JAMES WILSON

BOLES LEOTHA J

PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATES LTD




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

$295.93
$294.00
$281.42
$273.02
$268.66
$265.37
$262.08
$252.00
$247.50
$244.82
$243.75
$239.40
$230.26
$234.50
$233.63
$220.48
$224.00
$211.90
$211.78
$204.00
$200.27
$200.00
$200.00
$179.05
$169.50
$165.50
$138.00
$127.56
$127.00
$116.00
$110.00
$74.00

$62.00

$13,313,137.71
25,266

FISCAL YEAR 1999
{In Descending Order By Total)

HAMRICK TERRY C

STACY DON M

TISSUE PHILIP J

MCKAY PAUL M

SCOTT SECURITY SERVICES & INVESTIGATIONS INC
THOMAS JANA P

MONK DANNIE J

GURRERA TAYLOR & MAKRICOSTAS
ACORD KAREN E :

LEWIS FRIEDBERG GLASSER CASEY & ROLLINS
BLANKENSHIP D SHANNON

ASH ALYCE D

ALLEN HEWETT INVESTIGATIONS INC
LEWIS LAWRENCE J

CSAMER RICHARD P

ACTION INVESTIGATIONS INC

COUNTY COURT REPORTS INC.
LOUTHIAN ANNIE 8

MCINTIRE THOMAS E & ASSOCIATES L C
ARMISTEAD GINNY L

BUZZO BILL J JR

ERIC SANDSTROM PHOTOGRAPHY
MONONGALIA PEDIATRIC & YOUTH ASSOC
SAYRE THOMAS H

MORTON BELINDA 8

GODFREY ROBIN L

BUSH & BUSH

CURNUTTE SCOTT A

MANN PERRY E

SOVICK & WOLPERT

MOSESSO JOHN A

GUSTKE CYNTHIAS PLLC

PEPPER NASON & HAYES

TOTAL PAID IN FISCAL YEAR 1999
TOTAL CLAIMS PAID IN FISCAL YEAR 1999




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

FISCAL YEAR 1999
(In Alphabetical Order)

(A)
ABRAHAM BRIAN R
ACCU-SCRIPT COURT REPORTERS
ACORD KAREN E
ACTION INVESTIGATIONS INC
ADAMS JOHN E MD PA
ADAMSK! THOMAS R MD
AFFILIATES IN PSYCHOLOGY & THERAPY INC
ALBERTY MICHAEL C
ALBRIGHT BRADLEY & ALBRIGHT
ALEXANDER MATTHEWW
ALLEN GUTHRIE & MCHUGH
ALLEN HEWETT INVESTIGATIONS INC
ALLIANCE BEHAVIORAL SERVICES INC
ALLINDER MAUREEEN
ANDERSON CHARLES E
ANDERSON J MICHAEL
ANDERSON PARKULO STANSBURY & ASSOCIATES LC
ANDERSON PATRICK B
ANDRE ROBERT J il
ANGOTT! & STRAFACE LC
ANSELL DAVID MONROCE
ARBUCKLE DOUGLAS H
ARMISTEAD GINNY L
ARNOLD KATHY AW
ARNOLD S ANDREW
ARONSON FINEMAN & DAVIS CO LPA
ARRINGTON ROY DAVID
ARTIMEZ LAW OFFICES
ASH ALYCED
ASKINTOWICZ JOHN W il
ATKINS PAUL 8§
AUCREMANNE JOSEPH
AVAR INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES

- ——

(B)
BACHMANN HESS BACHMANN & GARDEN
BAGBY STEVE
BAILEY RILEY BUCH & HARMAN LC
BAKER LYNDE G
BALL JOHN P
BARR & JAMES PLLC
BARRAT ROBERT E
BARTLETT INVESTIGATIONS & SECURITY INC
BARTON JEFFREY L
BASTIEN & MARTIN LC
BAUMGARDNER ARTHUR E
BAYLESS & MCFADDEN LLP
BAYLISS A SHAWN D

$5,720.00
$2,897.95
$247.50
$229.48
$2,950.00
$9,680.00
$405.00
$1,094.94
$43,429.16
$1,627.68
$576.00
$239.26
$385.00
$1,250.00
$27,649.00
$3,868.50
$7,119.58
$8,491.00
$766.00
$4,505.00
$18,113.00
$78,663.13
$204.00
$3,327.50
$4,807.00
$403.00
$24,390.50
$8,634.50
$239.40
$5,495.43
$10,392.50
$13,232.19
$1,386.40

$6,929.02
$18,130.77
$22,925.78
$584.55
$1,843.50
$9,200.50
$18,031.50
$791.08
$2,595.00
$1,469.93
$2,908.15
$13,733.67
$21,618.50




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

FISCAL YEAR 1999
{in Alphabetical Order)

(B Cont.)
BEAN & BEAN
BECKER-WELTS SUSAN J
BECKETT HERMAN H
BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE ASSOCIATES INC
BELL & GRIFFITH LC
BELLVILLE CHRISTY MORRIS
BENFORDLEEF I
BETER GEORGE D
BEVERIDGE BRENT E
BILLHEIMER & KEENER LC
BILLHEIMER LAW FIRM PLLC
BILLINGS JAMES B
BISAHA ANTHONY
BISCHOFF DONALD K
BIZANOVICH MARY LEE MOORE
BKN FOSTER CARE & ADOPTION RESOURCE NETWORK INC
BLAIR GERALD E JR
BLAIR ROBERTE
BLAKE GEORGE
BLANKENSHIP D SHANNON
BLANKENSHIP JAMES C Il
BLOOM CAROLE A
BLYLER HOWARD J
BOB CLAY INVESTIGATIONS
BOGARAD SHARON N
BOLES LEOTHA J
BOLYARD & GUTSELL PLLC
BONHAM LARRY
BONINSEGNA SANTE JR
BOONES DETECTIVE AGENCY
BOOTEN R LEE ||
BOUCHILLON CROSSAN & COLBURN LC
BOWERS & SPONAUGLE PLLC
BOWERS JEFFREY S -7
BOWLES RICE MCDAVID GRAFF & LOVE
BRAMS & ARNOLD
BRECKINRIDGE DAVIS & SPROLES PLLC
BREMER JOHN L
BREWER WILLIAM C
B8ROWN & LEVICOFF
BROWNING ROBERT JR LC
BRUCE BARRY L & ASSOCIATES
BRUMBAUGH RICHARD H
BRYAN CARSON N
BRYANT CARL P
BUCY WINIFRED L
BULLMAN & BULLMAN

$32,432.28
$35,295.87
$29,917.32
$2,976.21
$46,665.32
$2,002.00
$86,964.10
$1,310.80
$1,929.00
$39,684.70
$1,026.96
$8,627.30
$31,187.70
$3,001.22
$13,456.30
$550.00
$10,850.50
$7,917.30
$3,603.99
$243.75
$2,926.00
$5,212.50
$17,783.24
$3,112.85
$427.15
$300.30
$18,219.06
$910.00
$59,333.81
$14,633.96
$5,249.60
$21,027.62
$5,418.82
$6,074.29
$16,494.36
$487.50
$856.50
$15,068.05
$26,333.15
$13,479.00
$14,349.70
$28,865.10
$968.00
$12,889.00
$129,665.39
$1,183.00
$40,058.66




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

FISCAL YEAR 1999
(In Alphabetical Order)

(B Cont.)
BURCHAM JEFFREY G
BURCKER INVESTIGATIONS
BURDETTE DEE-ANN B
BURDETTE KRISTINE ADELE
BUSH & BUSH
BUTCHER & BUTCHER
BUTLER JOHN M
BUZZO BILL J JR

(C)
C & M INVESTIGATIONS
CALLAGHAN & RUCKMAN
CAMILLETTI DAVID A
CAMILLETTI SACCO & PIZZUTILC
CAMPBELL & TURKALY
CAPITOL CITY INVESTIGATION INC
CARDOT LAW OFFICES
CARL H CHARLES IlI
CARR BRIAN KEITH
CARSKADON JAMES E
CARTE GENE JR
CASEY JAMES M
CASTEEL CHAELYN
CASTELLE GEORGE
CASTO & CASTO LC
CATHER TYLER A
CELLMARK DIAGNOSTICS INC
CERRAVICTOR
CESARE CARMELA M
CHANDLER MARCIA L

CHARLESTON PSYCHIATRIC GROUP INC

CHARNOCK & CHARNOCK

CHASE JK IV

CHESLOCK TERRI R

CHITTUM KENNETH E

CICCARELLO DEL GUIDICE & LLAFON
CLAGETT & GOREY

CLARKE D RANDALL

CLAY PAUL O JR

CLEVENGER JAMES D INVESTIGATIONS

CLINE MICHAEL R
CLINE-GENTILE DELLA

COCHRAN AYME

CODDINGTON & ASSOCIATES INC
COHEN ABATE & COHEN LC
COLE JAMES L

COLLINS & COURTRIGHT

$716.50
$7,073.86
$1,144.66
$74,758.89
$138.00
$82,544.91
$13,401.05
$200.27

$2,710.45
$21,324.56
$113,119.09
$4,525.84
$7,082.17
$889.84
$73,730.88
$40,380.87
$25,120.65
$5,440.50
$705.00
$16,114.89
$873.00
$1,977.50
$11,637.68
$14,315.60
$2,380.00
$870.00
$30,137.46
$594.05
$6,280.00
$5,045.05
$4,934.50
$812.35
$3,511.04
$6,093.12
$203,820.42
$15,028.40
$2,901.50
$2,701.50
$61,008.95
$3,810.35
$2,760.45
$1,725.00
$33,309.64
$3,878.34
$91,794.33




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

FISCAL YEAR 1999
(In Alphabetical Order)

(C Cont.)
COLLINS SALLY C
COMMUNITY BEHAVIORAL SERVICES INC
CONAWAY TIMOTHY R
COOQOK & COOK
COOK INVESTIGATION SERVICE INC
COOK RUSSELL S
COOKMAN DONALD P
COOMBS CARRIE J
COOPER & PRESTON
CORDELL JOSEPH
COREY DANIEL S
COTTRELL JACK
COUNTY COURT REPORTS INC.
COX WILLIAM AMD
CRABTREE MATTHEW W
CRANDALL PYLES HAVILAND & TURNER
CRANSTON EDWARDS & ROLLO PLLC
CRITES LOISE
CROSON AGENCY
CROWL INVEST & SECURITY SERVICE
CRUM ROBIN M
CSAMER RICHARD P
CURNUTTE SCOTT A
CUTRIGHT ROGER L
CUTSHAW ENTERPRISES
CYRIL H WECHT & PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATES INC
CZARNIK R THOMAS

(D)
DALTON MARSHA
DAMM JOHN EDWARD ED
DAMRON CHARLES H
DANIEL CAROLYN SUE
DEAK INVESTIGATIONS - -
DEFEQ NANCY A
DEMPSTER BRIAN C
DENNIS MARIO J P
DETCH PAUL 8
DIAMOND INVESTIGATIONS
DIEHL ELIZABETH LAYNE
DIKE GOFF INVESTIGATIONS
DILLON WELLS H
DILS JAND
DODD LAW OFFICES
DONATHAN P TWYLA
DONNELLY & CARBONE PLLC
DOOLEY LAW FIRM

$27,542.89
$3,200.00
$25,468.51
$20,794.50
$7,625.73
$807.70
$8,115.11
$60,719.48
$4,358.70
$3,209.68
$85,667.50
$5,567.24
$224.00
$1,500.00
$3,671.20
$27,829.21
$20,356.90
$3,290.45
$500.00
$1,419.86
$2,987.78
$233.63
$127.56
$9,101.00
$500.00
$3,500.00
$25,161.23

$22,184.80
$5,512.50
$2,825.50
$2,394.90
$37,585.27
$7,303.73
$33,681.53
$950.00
$486.50
$865.00
$4,745.97
$1,695.00
$41,555.71
$17,401.50
$2,828.71
$1,608.65
$3,040.00
$3,641.00




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

FISCAL YEAR 1999
{In Alphabetical Order)

(D Cont.)
DOUGLAS JAMES WILSON
DOUGLASS DANIELB 1l
DOUGLASS ERNEST M
DRAKE DONNA LYNN
DUES THEODORE R JRLC
DUFFY KEVIN C
DUNAWAY MARY L
DUNBAR RICHARD D
DUTTON MARY ANN

DYER LAW OFFICES

(E)
EAGLOSKI LAW OFFICES
EASTERN PANHANDLE MENTAL HEALTH CENTER
EDWARDS JAMES BRYAN
EILAND & BENNETT
EINREINHOFER JOHN
ELAM GREGORY A
ELDER JEFFREY A
ELING & HARMAN
ELING SHERRY S
ELLIOTT ANNE-MARIE 2
EMBREE ERIC S
ERIC SANDSTROM PHOTOGRAPHY
ESPOSITO & ESPOSITO
EVANS TERESA S
EVERHART BROWN & SNYDER

(F)
FAHRENZ FREDERICK D
FARBER MICHAEL C
FAST LAW OFFICE
FERGUSON LISA WEESE D
FERGUSON SAMMONS OLIVERO & PARASCHOS
FERRIS HOWARD M
FIKS LESLIE A
FILE PAYNE SCHERER & FILE
FLAHERTY SENSABAUGH & BONASSO
FLINCHUM R KEITH
FLUHARTY THOMAS H
FOLICKMAN & SMITH LLC
FOLIO JOHN SAMUEL
FORD & RICHARDSON
FORDHAM GEORGE F JR
FORENSIC ENTOMOLOGY INVESTIGATIONS
FORENSIC SCIENCE ASSOCIATES
FORMAN & CRANE LC

$337.30
$1,744.00
$61,329.39
$1,513.24
$10,744.50
$27,303.54
$820.05
$12,657.00
$4,187.46
$11,124.10

$18,820.50
$2,950.00
$8,336.70
$23,661.54
$4,324.12
$65,563.36
$28,878.50
$49,768.90
$5,832.50
$13,188.10
$7,829.08
$200.00
$54,668.87
$677.60
$10,623.27

$1,303.60
$10,004.18
$8,580.11
$9,061.50
$47,792.83
$46,282.00
$4,777.71
$16,604.55
$21,835.34
$57,033.73
$3,550.00
$76,041.95
$38,028.59
$23,483.13
$2,280.88
$6,663.73
$8,032.50
$2,821.68




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

FISCAL YEAR 1999
{in Alphabetical Order)

(F Cont.)
FOUTTY INVESTIGATION AGENCY INC
FRANCIS ERICM
FRANKOVITCH ANETAKIS COLANTONIO & SIMON
FRASHER GARY WAYNE
FREMOUW WILLIAM J
FRIEND ROBERT W
FRYSON DAVID M
FULLEN FLOYD R
FURBEE AMOS WEBB & CRITCHFIELD

(G)
GALL D CONRAD
GALLAHER D CLINTON IV
GARDNER & JACKSON
GARRETT & GARRETT
GARRETT & VAUGHAN
GARRETT WILLIAM C
GEARY & GEARY LC
GELLNER GREGORY A
GIATRAS & WEBB
GIBSON & ASSOCIATES
GIST SHARLEEN E
GLANCE DAVID A
GLANCE THEODORE A
GLENN JOHN R LAW OFFICES LC
GODFREY ROBIN L
GOFF TRUDY H
GOLD KHOUREY & TURAK L.C
GOLDEN R VANCE I}
GOODWIN & GOODWIN
GOODYKOONTZ TONI B MD
GORDON MARGARET A B
GORMAN SHEATSLEY & COMPANY LC _
GRAFTON JOHN A - -
GREENBAUM STEVEN A
GRIFF{TH BOYCE
GRUBB PHOTO SERVICE INC
GUILLS JESSE O JR
GURRERA TAYLOR & MAKRICOSTAS
GUSTKE CYNTHIA S PLLC
GUTMANN RICHARD M

(H)
HACKNEY JOHN G JR
HAGER & HEILMANN
HAINES RALPH W
HALL DWIGHT R

$4,730.33
$67,939.46
$7,616.26
$6,042.02
$1,5662.50
$2,925.28
$9,220.89
$8,219.44
$2,484.65

$64,104.13
$1,683.50
$22,046.30
$76,496.62
$5,541.79
$10,809.93
$61,353.08
$2,089.74
$54,384.79
$6,097.14
$11,286.00
$2,438.00
$4,375.00
$13,384.80
$165.50
$4,941.00
$382.00
$1,813.00
$11,147.80
$2,400.00
$7,147.50
$29,813.08
$13,366.22
$15,542.03
$5,470.00
$1,167.00
$7,440.30
$252.00
$74.00
$40,438.89

$8,771.00
$40,064.00
$8,082.50
$35,516.66




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

FISCAL YEAR 1999
(In Alphabetical Order)

(H Cont.)
HALL EDWARD N

HALL KAREN L

HALLINAN LAW OFFICE

HAMILTON BURGESS YOUNG & POLLARD
HAMILTON NEAL J

HAMNER TAMMY

HAMRICK TERRY C

HAMSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LC
HAMSTEAD HAMSTEAD & WILLIAMS
HANCOCK & SEARS

HANNA AND BONHAM

HARDING J MICHAEL PHD PSYCH SVS
HARDING WILLIAM H

HARDY ROY T

HARLESS DAVID S

HARMAN MARLA ZELENE
HARRINGTON TRAVERS R JR

HART DAVID W

HARVEY & JANUTOLO

HASH JOSEPH C JR

HASSAN LAW OFFICE

HATFIELD HARRY M

HATFIELD MCGINNIS E JR

HAUGHT IRAM

HAUGHT TIMOTHY E

HAWKINS JAMES E JR

HEAVENS LAW OFFICES

HEDGES JONES WHITTIER & HEDGES
HEIL LIESELOTTE MARIE
HENDERSON & FUDA

HENDERSON HENDERSON & STAPLES LC
HENDRICKS PETER A

HENRY TAYLOR & JANELLE

HERNDON MORTON HERNDON & YAEGER~ ~

HERNDON STEPHEN D
HEROLD CECIL K & ASSOCIATES
HEWITT CHARLES WILLIAM
HEWMAN SUSAN H

HICKOK JACK L

HICKS NATHAN A JR LC
HIGGINS HOWARD G JR
HILL DAVID L

HILL LENASLC

HILL PATRICIA TOLLE
HIMMELHOCH JONATHAN M
HIVELY HERBERT L 1l
HOBBS MARK E

$2,325.12
$41,436.01
$30,274.82
$10,159.66
$15,119.50
$1,500.00
$295.93
$19,442.15
$11,706.44
$42,218.51
$8,871.00
$2,380.00
$9,292.50
$14,317.45
$2,617.00
$33,771.55
$2,309.50
$11,064.34
$60,723.00
$14,719.80
$51,925.77
$5,088.00
$5,889.50
$196,473.03
$3,181.75
$46,670.19
$6,665.36
$7,977.00
$8,775.00
$62,977.67
$736.00
$19,659.10
$31,020.98
$3,025.32
$27,767.84
$3,252.07
$8,062.50
$4,602.50
$6,104.30
$4,770.37
$15,895.74
$7,000.60
$17,783.76
$7,957.00
$3,680.00
$40,624.61
$69,376.95




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

FISCAL YEAR 1999
(In Alphahetical Order)

(H Cont.)
HOLROYD FRED F il
HOLUB KAREN S
HOOVER RANDY D
HOWLEY & VENEZIA LC
HUDNALL MARK D
HUFFMAN WILLIAM O
HUNT & SERRENO
HUNTER J BURTON [l
HUNTZINGER KEITH R
HUSSELL & KELLER LC
HYER & LITTLEPAGE

0
INFORMATION PROFESSIONALS ING
INVESTIGATION DIVISION INC

)
JACKSON P RODNEY
JACOBS G PATRICK LC
JACOVETTY GERALD G JRLC
JAMES INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE
JAMES P CAMPBELL & ASSOCIATES PC
JAMES W KEENAN LC
JARRELL CYNTHIA J
JARRELL ROBERT STEPHEN
JESSER & ASSOCIATES
JOEL DAVID J
JOHNSON ROY L
JOHNSTON HOLROYD & ASSOCIATES
JONES BENNY G
JORY & SMITH
JUBA-PLUMLEY ROSALEE
JUDY & JUDY

(K)

K A MAYHUGH INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES

KAHLE GAIL W

KALWAR NISAR A LC

KARR DAVID JR

KATZ KANTOR & PERKINS
KATZ WORKING FAMILIES LAW FIRM LC
KAWASH JANET N

KAYSER C DALLAS LC
KEENER RAYMOND ill

KELLEY H GERARD

KEMPER NATIONAL SERVICES
KENNETH J BARNETT PC

$2,733.00
$731.50
$1,627.00
$12,323.35
$10,327.51
$27,204.36
$47,149.50
$5,566.45
$8,571.00
$75,111.38
$18,285.31

$478.00
$4,963.08

$2,733.00
$1,700.50
$19,561.83
$6,278.57
$4,117.98
$494.00
$25,978.92
$16,492.09
$3,949.50
$5,580.70
$3,056.90
$31,566.26
$7,766.00
$18,282.83
$26,034.00
$13,260.70

$942.00
$1,382.82
$5,875.50
$17,755.03
$67,155.18
$2,306.45
$1,777.89
$46,944.18
$8,025.40
$30,824.50
$614.58
$5,830.75




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

FISCAL YEAR 1999
(In Alphabetical Order)

(K Cont.)
KERNS TIMOTHY J
KEYSER BRADY B
KING NYE
KING WAYNE
KNIGHT EDWARD D 1l
KOSTENKO KRIS
KOSTOL KAREN B
KOURTNEY A RYAN & ASSOCIATES
KOVARIK CHARLES J
KRATOVIL LAW OFFICES
KRIEG FRED JAY PHD & ASSOCIATES
KRIVONYAK JOHN C
KUYKENDALL & CARSKADON PLLC
KUYKENDALL WILLIAM R

(L)
LABCORP OF AMERICA HOLDINGS
LACARIA PHILIP A
LACY LAW OFFICES
LAISHLEY JOHN
LAMP PAT
LANE PAUL E
LARRY A PETERS INC
LASH FRANKLIN W
LAW OFFICE OF BRUCE MWHITE LC
LAWROY D
LAW-SCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES INC
LAZENBY K BRUCE
LEGAL CLINIC OF CHRISTOPHER S BUTCH
LEMON GEORGE L
LESTER WILLIAM M
LEWIS AMANDA L
LEWIS AMY L & _
LEWIS DENNIS RLC T
LEWIS FRIEDBERG GLASSER CASEY & ROLLINS
LEWIS LAWRENCE J
LILLY & ROWE
LINGER JERRY N JR
LOPEZ & ASSOCIATES
LORENSEN RICHARD H
LOSCH LARRY E
LOUDERBACK ROBIN R
LOUIS FORENSIC
LOUTHIAN ANNIE S
LUDLOW BARBARA L
LUNSFORD WILLIAM G
LUPARDUS LAW OFFICE

$26,167.00
$7,244.45
$4,367.03
$18,912.50
$1,002.50
$4,293.50
$8,322.38
$50,552.50
$14,109.60
$19,167.10
$1,831.25
$79,664.49
$28,560.10
$14,750.97

$13,9756.00
$10,015.00
$3,528.42
$28,790.97
$20,495.28
$1,167.13
$3,7566.11
$25,784.90
$97,907.06
$8,499.75
$3,244.70
$4,016.22
$1,795.50
$427.00
$113,141.28
$3,677.82
$12,308.60
$39,6566.04
$244.82
$234.50
$1,709.50
$637.00
$6,367.81
$13,998.86
$1,901.50
$42,744.57
$2,644.36
$211.90
$580.11
$882.50
$37,212.67




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

FISCAL YEAR 1999
{In Alphabetical Order)

(L Cont.)
LUSKKYLE G
LUSK TRACY B
LYNCH MANN SMITH & BIBB

(M)
MACDONALD SUSAN J
MADDEN J THOMAS
MANFORD BYRON CRAIG
MANN PERRY E
MANYPENNY J PERRY
MARI SULLIVAN WALKER INC
MARSTELLER & HAYES
MARTIN RICHARD MICHAEL
MARTIN ROBERT G
MARTIN WILLIAM C
MARTINO GARY J
MARUKA ROSS
MATHEWS REBECCA ANN
MATISH JAMES A
MAUSER BERNARD R
MAZZEIROCCOE
MCCOY JAMES A JR
MCCUE LISAV
MCCUNE WILLIAM RICHARD JR PLLC
MCDERMOTT & BONENBERGER PLLC
MCDERMOTT DANA P
MCFARLAND JOSEPH W JR
MCFARLAND PATRICK E
MCGINNIS J MARK
MCGRAW WARREN R
MCGRAWWARRENR I
MCHALEC A
MCINTIRE THOMAS E & ASSOCIATESLC
MCKAY PAUL M -
MCKINNEY C SCOTT
MCLAUGHLIN & CURRY
MCNEER HIGHLAND MCMUNN & VARNER LC
MENDEZ MARY L
MERCER WILLIAM G
MICHAEL & KUPEC
MICHAEL SHAFFER ASSOC
MIELKE WAYNE ROBERT
MILLER DOUGLAS
MILLS GEORGE A lll
MILLS KEVIND
MINTER MALI
MITCHELL & MURRAY

$16,326.51
$22,337.07
$8,838.50

$3,027.25
$2,930.06
$24,139.98
$127.00
$45,866.29
$2,350.00
$15,791.85
$1,124.20
$600.00
$22,486.49
$1,359.00
$664.30
$15,012.29
$1,332.81
$6,534.15
$70,154.48
$35,661.00
$27,056.36
$1,967.20
$41,799.56
$2,722.49
$20,080.20
$7,004.60
$744.00
$13,915.50
$25,149.50
$1,352.50
$211.78
$273.02
$20,690.98
$45,730.20
$63,115.79
$2,052.00
$38,709.61
$437.00
$1,8657.44
$9,0949.50
$2,320.50
$2,566.00
$15,852.29
$6561.00
$2,236.50




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

FISCAL YEAR 1999
(In Alphabetical Order)

(M Cont.)
MOLER STATON & HOUCK
MONK DANNIE J
MONONGALIA PEDIATRIC & YOUTH ASSOC
MOORE RICOR
MORAN CATHERINE JANE
MORGAN RONALD R i
MORGAN RYAN J

MORGANTOWN PASTORAL COUNSELING CENTER

MORRIS GARY WII
MORRIS ROBERTM
MORTON BELINDA S
MORTON PAUL B
MOSES JOSEPH J
MOSESSO JOHN A

MOUNTAIN STATE INVESTIGATIONS & SECURITY

MULLENS R MIKE LC

MULLENS SHARON M

MULLINS CHARLES B {i

MUNCEY HOBERT F JR
MUNCHMEYER THOMAS MOORE
MUNDY & ADKINS

MURENSKY RUDOLPH J il
MURPHY & FITZ PLLC

MURPHY § SEAN

MUSGRAVE & MUSGRAVE

(N)
NATIONAL LEGAL RESEARCH GROUP INC
NATIONAL MEDICAL SERVICES INC
NAVY L VICTOR
NEAL WILLIAM J
NEESE LETITIAA
NEISWONGER & WHITE

NEWBOLD WILEY W - T

NEWMAN KEITH L
NIBERT & MORGAN
NIBERT DAVID W
NICHOLS & SKINNER LC
NIGGEMYER MICHAEL F
NOGAY CATHRYN A
NOONE ROBERT T
NOVOBILSKI JEROME R
NULL GREGORY B
(0)
O'BRIEN ROBERT J
OHIO VALLEY PSYCHOLOGY GROUP
OOTEN GRAYDON C JR

$703.07
$262.08
$200.00
$7.825.00
$63,820.42
- $3,816.50
$486.10
$1,665.00
$96,536.47
$3,473.50
$169.50
$3,814.09
$78,148.19
$110.00
$883.20
$25,767.10
$3,622.00
$68,653.89
$12,5675.38
$65,014.74
$3,282,31
$40,581.89
$68,168.81
$5,977.650
$45,743.40

$1,577.69
$1,550.00
$655,402.51
$558.00
$10,434.50
$608.38
$6,948.79
$31,370.50
$16,689.97
$9,302.47
$8,675.25
$5,123.50
$53,073.21
$27,046.34
$27,931.76
$4,580.85

$17,810.37
$1,735.00
$11,464.16




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

FISCAL YEAR 1999
(In Alphahetical Order)

(O Cont.)
ORNDORFF DAVID L
ORTEZA AILYNN MAE
OSENTON LAW OFFICE
OSHOWAY F JOHN
OURS JCHN G
(P)

PAESANI STEPHEN

PANCAKE F CODY lli

PARK VICKI

PARTAIN GEORGE L
PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATES LTD
PATHWAYS PSYCHOLOGICAL CENTER
PATTERSON GROUP
PATTERSON THOMAS K
PAUGH SUSAN K

PAULEY ANDREWR

PAYNE WILBERT A

PAYNE WILLIAM MITCHELL
PEARSE RONALDDEDD
PELLEGRIN MARK P
PENNINGTON WILLIAM L
PEPPER NASON & HAYES
PERFATER & PAULEY PLLC
PEYTON HARVEY D

PHIFER JAMES PH D

PHILLIPS GARDILL KAISER & ALTMEYER
PHOTOTRONICS

PITTS DONALD L.

POLLY F WINSTON il

POOL JAMES M

POSTLE TERESAC

POWELL ERIC K

POWELLJC -
POWELL LAW OFFICES
POWER BECK & MATZUREFF
PRALL THOMAS J

PRENTICE TIMOTHY H
PRESTON & WEESE LC
PRICELOUIET

PRITT JEFFRY A

PROBE INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISES LLC

PROCESS STRATEGIES INSTITUTE
PSYCHOLOGICAL CONSULTING INC
PULLIN KNOPF FOWLER & FLANAGAN
R HINVESTIGATORS & SECURITY INC

$9,765.74
$73,730.62
$9,693.30
$7,589.70
$3,657.00

$2,949.50
$1,682.00
$2,155.50
$15,130.75
$300.00
$3,654.00
$13,544.77
$2,274.00
$504.48
$1,583.81
$472.00
$1,158.93
$350.00
$35,694.70
$3,465.61
$62.00
$2,354.78
$29,301.73
$3,150.00
$4,791.62
$538.86
$10,793.50
$1,757.00
$6,029.75
$8,138.00
$32,652.80
$853.50
$3,640.00
$875.85
$11,753.08
$63,720.46
$60,280.17
$3,416.50
$45,682.68
$4,760.43
$8,092.50
$850.00
$3,142.80
$3,633.36




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

FISCAL YEAR 1999
{In Alphabetical Order)

(R)
RADCLIFF PATRICK N
RADMAN SCOTT S
RANSON RUTH LYNETTE
RAPTIS ANDREW A JR
RARDIN WILLIAM H I
RATLIFF-THOMAS DARLENE
RECHT LAW OFFICES
REDMOND SECURITY SERVICE
REED & REED
REGAN THOMAS M LC
RESEARCH SERVICE ASSOCIATES
REXROAD WILLETT & NANNERS PLLC
RHODES JAMES RANDALL
RICHARDSON & RICHARDSON
RIFFLE SUSAN L
RINGER DARRELL
RITTENHOUSE RONNI PH D
ROAHRIG RANDAL W
ROBERT J MACDONALD AGENCY INC
ROBINSON & MCELWEE
RODEBAUGH TERRI A DENNISON
RODGERS JEFFREY S
RODIN HAROLD F
ROKISKY JEFFREY J
ROLL WDAN
ROLLO EDMUND J
RONCAGLIONE CARL J JR
RONNING PALMER & TITUS
ROSE PADDEN & PETTY LC
ROSENLIEB DUANE C JR
ROSINSKY LAW OFFICE
ROSS & DEPAULO PLLC
ROWE WALTER PH D
RUNDLE & RUNDLE LC
RUNDLE JULIET WALKER
RUNNER EDWIN C
RUSEN MICHELE
RUSSELL MELINDA L
RUTTENBERG ROBYN
RYMER GAIL J ASSOCIATES INC
RYMER GARY L

(S)
SABATINO ANTHONY J
SAFFER MARTIN V
SAGE TERESA L
SAL NATALIE J

$89,240.59
$49,857.50
$9,617.50
$608.98
$7,288.85
$5,788.00
$1,931.00
$13,648.65
$27,669.12
$46,881.30
$14,781.64
$81,587.41
$11,507.75
$20,267.62
$42,918.50
$25,679.19
$450.00
$26,377.54
$16,933.99
$48,631.02
$488.70
$14,070.53
$1.210.00
$3,083.76
$26,832.80
$46,948,55
$7,088.38
$561.38
$13,403.88
$24,846.60
$426.93
$743.00
$2,259.53
$51,290.50
$10,672.91
$9,754.50
$2,077.06
$50,022.08
$7,885.41
$596.25
$29,764.23

$18,623.14
$21,906.00

$938.00
$21,247.73




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

FISCAL YEAR 1999
(In Alphabetical Order)

(S Cont.)
SAMMONS OLIVERO & PARASCHOS
SANDERS AUSTIN SWOPE & FLANIGAN
SANTER & SANTER
SAVILLE & DAVIS PLLC
SAVILLE ROYCEBLC
SAXE SUSAN B
SAYRE THOMAS H
SCALIA JANET L
SCHARF WILLIAM H
SCHRADER BYRD & COMPANION PLLC
SCOTT CINDY 8
SCOTT JOHN A
SCOTT SECURITY SERVICES & INVESTIGATIONS INC
SCOTTI & GERL
SEE & DOWNING
SELDEN LAW OFFICES
SERGENT MARK G
SEROLOGICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE
SHADE PRIVATE INVESTIGATIONS
SHAFFER & SHAFFER
SHAFFER JOSEPH F
SHARLEY MICHAEL J
SHARMA SUDHA A
SHAW R MICHAEL LC
SHAY DANA R
SHERMAN LAWRENCE E JR LC
SIEGRIST & WHITE PLLC
SILENT-WATCHMAN SECURITY INC
SILVER PAULA K
SIMMONS BERKELEY L & SIMMONS SUSAN D
SIMMONS EUGENE M
SIMS & HALL
SIMS DAVID J
SIMS JOHN G - -
SIRK TIMOTHY M
SKAGGS G ERNEST
SKAGGS NANCY §
SKEEN KENNAD L
SMITH & LILLY
SMITH & RUMORA
SMITH & SCANTLEBURY LC
SMITH CLINTON W
SMITH JAMES E Il
SNYDER & HASSIG
SNYDER DONALD MARK
SOVICK & WOLPERT
SPARACINO ANTHONY J JR

$34,497.71
$2,656.40
$23,085.48
$2,536.15
$27,261.91
$1,892.13
$179.05
$1,168.09
$26,193.83
$7,646.48
$6,938.00
$33,482.78
$268.66
$12,848,90
$30,113.68
$12,109.13
$18,845.85
$881.00
$1,035.05
$72,774.87
$4,711.14
$24,518.22
$1,694.50
$21,156.00
$66,157.89
$9,112.60
$18,190.00
$3,182.03
$30,033.65
$26,235.53
$3,760.00
$5,866.88
$4,330.22
$4,740.42
$29,573.50
$97,688.93
$1,973.60
$22,633.56
$14,275.43
$1,539.60
$23,965.33
$48,039.60
$439.50
$16,982.36
$3,067.38
$116.00
$2,869.36




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

FISCAL YEAR 1999
(In Alphabetical Order)

(S Cont.)
SPARKS LAW OFFICE
SPECIAL SERVICES BUREAU INC
SPONAUGLE & SPONAUGLE
SPONAUGLE KEVIN C
SPRINGHAVEN INC
SPURLOCK JAMES E
STACY & GRIFFITH
STACY DONM
STANTON & STANTON
STANTON E SCOTT
STANTON G PATRICK JR
STANTON SHIRLEY J
STAPLETON LAW OFFICES LC
STATON W RICHARD LC
STEIN THOMASCMD ED D
STEPHENS GLORIA M
STEPTOE & JOHNSON
STEVE HUNTER ASSOCIATES LC
STEVEN A JONES LC
STOBBS R RUSSELL
STOLLINGS HARLEY E
STOLZE GEORGE A
STONE FEUCHTENBERGER & BARRINGER
STONE LEROY A
STONE ROBERT C JR
STOVER WILLIAM D
STOWERS & ASSOCIATES
STURDEVANT ALAN D PHD & ASSOCIATES
SUMMERS WILLIAM B
SUTTON & JANELLE PLLC
SWEENEY LAVERNE

(M)
TALLMAN CHARLES DARREN —_—
TATE REBECCA L
TAYLOR C LAURIE
TAYLOR JENNIFER N
TAYLOR PAUL G
TAYLOR SHAWN ANTHONY
TECHNICAL ADVISORY SERVICE INC
TETER DONALD L.
THARP LIOTTA JANES & YOKUM LLP
THAXTON & JOHNSTONE
THE LAW OFFICE OF THOMAS G STEELE
THOMAS JANA P
THOMPSON & PARSONS
THOMPSON DAVID G

$38,883,80
$600.00
$4,404.50
$35,483.40
$2,532.00
$45,705.90
$17,214.37
$294.00
$23,794.50
$9,110.80
$32,771.45
$959.04
$170,781.91
$9,976.90
$3,075.00
$4,297.36
$9,755.85
$14,906.81
$131,550.10
$58,449.94
$9,502.48
$6,382.00
$2,252.84
$2,400.00
$22,601.71
$2,623.50
$1,333.50
$2,059.40
$9,380.22
$3,388.75
$542.92

$32,697.90
$43,133.20
$4,756.00
$1,489.00
$2,627.35
$4,312.50
$11,982.11
$716.68
$815.50
$6,417.38
$5,047.50
$265.37
$17,218.50
$36,991.69




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

FISCAL YEAR 1999
(In Alphabetical Order)

(T Cont.)
THOMPSON MARILYN C
THOMPSON ROGER L
THORN & THORN LC
THORNE STEVEN M
TICHENOR TERRI L
TISSUE PHILIP J
TORRES GECRGE M
TORSNEY JACK R JR
TRAINOR GREGORY E MA & ASSOC
TRI-S INVESTIGATION
TROISI JOSEPH G
TRUMP & TRUMP
TUCKER GREGORY A
TYREE LAW OFFICES
TYSON DAVID R

(U)
UNITED NATIONAL BANK
UNIVERSITY HEALTH ASSOCIATES
URTSO AMBER C
USIPA

V)
VALENTINO WILLIAM RIDER
VAN ZANT SUSAN J
VANDEVENDER LAW OFFICE LC
VANMETER LAW OFFICES
VANNOSTRAND & MORTON

VAUGHAN INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES INC

VICTOR MATTHEW A

VIEWEG GEORGE B

VIEWEG MARK E

VITAL ROBERT ELC

VOLK HELLERSTEDT & CONNOLLY
VOORHEES GAIL METZ

(W)

- WADE KEVIN A

WALKER INVESTIGATIONS
WALKER JAMES A

WALL RANDALL D

WALLACE MICHAEL K
WALTERS KRAUSKOPF & ROTH
WARMAN & SIGWART

WATERS WARNER & HARRIS
WATKINS JAMES O JR
WATKINS WILLIAM M 1!

$7,398.50
$38,828.20
$36,544.39
$53,619.00
$3,1567.19
$281.42
$62,011.04
$2,310.00
$1,555.00
$132,870.48
$2,767.21
$9,080.86
$2,226.11
$7,227.00
$31,902.76

$918.70
$2,046.25
$5,243.00
$156,871.82

$77,896.87
$30,256.47
$4,807.13
$19,836.38
$59,448.21
$11,072.47
$137,310.43
$38,264.36
$9,830.49
$23,593.73
$2,852.21
$2,835.50

$17,094.50

$7,418.54
$19,111.55
$31,700.52
$81,150.00
$41,330.46
$41,058.28

$5,172.62

$1,560.00
$14,283.50




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

FISCAL YEAR 1999
{In Alphabetical Order)

(W Cont.)

WEBS DAVID HAMILTON
WEBER & WEBER
WEBSTER JANICE S
WEESE ROGER R

WEESE TRACY

WELSH REFORTING

WEST & JONES

WEST CHARLES STANFORD

WESTBROOK HEALTH SERVICES INC

WHEATON KEITH LEWIS
WHEELER CHERYL A
WHELAN MEDICAL CLINIC INC

WHIRLWIND INVESTIGATION & SECURITY

WHITE & HENDERSON

WHITE & ROTENBERRY
WHITE BRUCE M

WHITE GARY W

WHITE KEITH

WHITE LISA F

WHITE MAX HARRY

WHITE R S FORENSIC SERVICES
WHITE ROBERT LEE

WHITED LARRY S

WHITEMAN FRANCES C
WHITT MICHAEL R

WIDEMAN & ASSOCIATES INC

WIDMER COOMBS & GAYDOS PLLC

WIEDEL DIANA CARTER
WILCOX JOHN D

WILDMAN ERIC KEITH
WILLIAMS GENE HAL
WILLIAMS JAMES E
WILLIAMS JOHN E JR
WILLIAMS SHEILA KAE
WILLIS & CHATTIN

WILMOTH DAVID H LC
WILSON & BAILEY

WINDOM RODNEY C

WITT RICHARD C

WOLFE DORWIN J
WOLFINGBARGER LAW OFFICES
WOOD & WININSKY PLLC
WOODFORD PAUL H Il
WOOTON LAW FIRM
WORKMAN JACK L
WORTHINGTON CENTER INC
WRIGHT LACY W JR

$18,370.12
$23,859.61
$689.15
$10,002.50
$9,214.40
$773.85
$3,907.40
$576.00
$1,672.00
$10,382.01
$1,243.96
$1,650.00
$12,795.32
$860.00
$3,133.00
$10,987.64
$4,042.79
$956,786.49
$44,230.55
$28,163.10
$2,925.00
$25,8986.62
$10,679.26
$67,769.50
$31,450.48
$1,544.41
$18,600.26
$6,929.52
$1,054.50
$7,502.12
$6,997.46
$1,383.50
$20,179.00
$9,546.50
$6,750.64
$9,728.49
$19,004.14
$39,068.06
$12,392.47
$77,913.44
$4,108.62
$3,233.30
$1,880.00
$7,081.50
$1,5628.50
$1,800.00
$11,659.85




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID

FISCAL YEAR 1999
{In Alphabetical Order)

(Y)
YACKEL RAYMOND H
YANNERELLA DON A
YEAGER HOWARD L JR
YEAGER JOHN R JR
YOUNGER C CHRISTOPHER

(2)
ZAMOW THOMAS
ZIEGLER & GUNNOE
ZIMAROWSKI JAMES B

TOTAL PAID IN FISCAL YEAR 1999
TOTAL CLAIMS PAID IN FISCAL YEAR 1999

$20,708.50
$4,218.57
$14,846.00
$6,770.94
$5,623.50

$11,5661.90
$77,678.37
$34,814.24

$13,313,137.71
25,266




